
  

 

 

 

 
 
Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view our daily 

programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead, others follow. 
English Racing Wednesday 9th October,2024. 

RACE:1:                            238M D4                         AT HARLOW (1.19) CL: 8.19AM 

1324 1 Antalya* (W)         15.76 00.00 Clark      7/2 Should be running on late,strong claims 

2565 2 Darver Pippa (W)     16.19 15.60 Saberton   7/2 Slowly away but is strong 

5432 3 Direct Russian** (W) 15.68 15.65 D K Hurlo  5/1 Not without a chance in this grade 

1365 4 Littletown Hero (W)  16.03 15.70 Clarke     9/2 Possesses fantastic back-straight pace 

5364 5 Reaper (W)           15.88 15.88 Clark      8/1 Tough task, just not strong enough 

3222 6 ESSJAY WESTWAY (W)   15.76 15.41 Saberton   7/4 Can   record   a   convincing   victory 

 

Where you can now bet in comfort. 
We PAY ¼ odds on 4th place finishers in ANY race with 16 and more 

runners. 
RACE:2: Greyville Convention Centre Mdn H'cap          (£3,863) 1m1f GREYVILLE[1:20] CL:8.20AM 

077-   1 BRAVE BOMBER (1) 24              4/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    2-122 MICHAEL MILLER(20) ---- 

5059-  2 NANTES FESTIVAL (2) 56[B]       25/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(9)  3-125 SIBONISO NGCOBO(49)---- 

755-   3 CHILL IN THE AIR (3) 24          4/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 2-126 MICHAEL ROBERTS(22)---- 

3502-  4 AMOR FATI (4) 28    NO UPS     8/11  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-132 FRANK ROBINSON(14) ---- 
9997-  5 AMBER SKY (5) 21[B]             25/1  C MAUJEAN         3-130 NATHAN KOTZEN      ---- 

060-   6 RACING BOY (6) 31[B]            12/1  MATHEW THACKER    2-115 MICHAEL MILLER(39) ---- 

8067-  7 EXODUS SONG (7) 12              33/1  JACEY BOTES(9)    2-115 GLEN KOTZEN        ---- 

0780-  8 SUMMER LIGHTNING (8) 31[B]      50/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(9)  4-116 LORENZO KARRIEM(32)---- 

NOTICE:  

ANY BET TENDERED AFTER THE OFF TIME OF ANY RACE AS CERTIFIED BY THE 

AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH THE RACE IS RUN AND INADVERTENTLY ACCEPTED BY 

ALL SEASON’S RACING SERVICE IS NULL & VOID AND ALL SUCH BETS WILL 

BE FULLY REFUNDED. 
RACE:3:                            525M A4                       AT KILKENNY (1.29) CL: 8.29AM 

     1 Comer Rover* (W)     00.00 00.00 Syndicate  7/2 Should be running on late strong claims 

     2 Gortkelly Buzz (W)   00.00 00.00 Murray    11/2 Needs first bend supremacy, to threaten 

     3 BROSTAIGH CULLEN (W) 00.00 00.00 Syndicate  6/4 Just needs a clear run to take this 

     4 Ascot Aaron (W)      00.00 00.00 B Murphy   9/1 Has plenty to do, outclassed 

     5 Swift Jagrati** (W)  00.00 00.00 Rotheram   3/1 Well up to these if on best form 

     6 Florican Best (W)    00.00 00.00 Murphy     9/2 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

RACE:4:                            415M A7                         AT HARLOW (1.37) CL: 8.37AM 

32 5 1 Philipstown Tomo** (W28.32 27.69 C M Dibb   4/1 Rails well, runs on strongly 

3314 2 DRYLAND SPARKS (W)   28.36 27.60 Allen     11/4 A big danger if not getting boxed 

56 6 3 Savana Ada (W)       28.42 27.52 Clark     11/2 Capable here if in touch at the last 

4226 4 Cals Sport* (W)      28.44 27.39 Carter     5/2 Awkward draw, but still capable 

45 4 5 Helters Skelter (W)  28.29 27.60 Allen      6/1 Pace in the initial stages 

1433 6 Joyrun Girl (W)      27.73 27.61 C M Dibb   4/1 Can   win   from   way   off  the  pace 

RACE:5: The Robin Hood Stks 30th Oct Apprentice H'cap (Cl6(6500) 6f NOTTINGHAM[1:45] CL:8.45AM 

78654  1 APACHE STAR (9) 35[D,A,G,GS]     7/1  C HUTCHINSON      5-137 M LOUGHNANE(58)    ---- 

42432  2 BAMA LAMA (7) 23[D,F,G,GS,S]     9/2  O SEARLE(5)       6-137 B MILLMAN(59)      ---- 

46412  3 DIAMONDSINTHESAND (6) 40[H,BFS]  7/2  MILLIE WONNACO(3) 7-136 A WINTLE(60)       ---- 

59041  4 MANY A YEAR (4) 16[D,GS]         9/4  KAIYA FRASER      5-134 J BUTLER(60)       ---- 

46597  5 PORFIN (10) 11[P,D,A,F,G,S]     16/1  GRACE MCENTEE     6-130 P MCENTEE(65)      ---- 

52254  6 CUBANISTA (2) 79[S]    NO UPS   7/1  MORGAN COLE(3)    5-127 OLLY WILLIAMS(62)  ---- 
52477  7 TOMMYTWOHOOTS (3) 7[D,A]        20/1  H BURNS           6-126 I W MCINNES(62)    ---- 

09736  8 FYLINGDALE (8) 11[T,D,A,G]      14/1  AMIE WAUGH        5-126 T EASTERBY(60)     ---- 

37308  9 QUANAH (1) 8[D,A,S]             25/1  TOM KIELY-MARS(5) 8-126 L BAILEY(62)       ---- 

50005 10 DODGY BOB (5) 61[P,D,A,F,G,GS]  25/1  SAM GARCIA(7)    11-126 M MULLINEAUX(41)   ---- 

 

 

TRACK CONDITIONS: 
NAVAN:--------------GOOD 

NOTTINGHAM:---------SOFT 

SEDGEFIELD:---------GOOD 

GREYVILLE:----------STANDARD 

KEMPTON:------------STANDARD TO SLOW 

LUDLOW:-------------GOOD-GOOD TO FIRM IN PLACES 

 

Notice: We are not responsible for you not checking your Bets 

$ 40 



RACE:6:                            525M A6                       AT KILKENNY (1.47) CL: 8.47AM 

     1 Smithroes Choice** (W00.00 00.00 McNamara   9/4 Runs a really great second half 

     2 Run Riot Meg (W)     00.00 00.00 Rotheram   5/1 Needs first bend supremacy, to threaten 

     3 KILKENNY DIVA (W)    00.00 00.00 Evans     13/8 Just needs a clear run to take this 

     4 Milford Mill* (W)    00.00 00.00 Peacock   10/3 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     5 Tourrnareek Lola (W) 00.00 00.00 Syndicate  7/1 Odds are stacked against an upset 

     6 Cagey Alice (W)      00.00 00.00 Tynan     10/1 Hard   to   fancy   in   this   line-up 

RACE:7: Arkle Bar Median Auction Mdn                        (£13,043) 6f NAVAN[1:51] CL:8.51AM 

       1 JUST JUMP (15)                  33/1  C HORGAN(7)       2-130 A SLATTERY         ---- 

8422   2 MAJESTIC WAVE (13) 37[P]         5/2  R WHELAN          2-130 JOHN O'DONOGHUE(71)1965 

7      3 AMAVASYA (18) 11                16/1  D E SHEEHY        2-129 M C GRASSICK(48)   2179 

32877  4 CRADLE OF LOVE (10) 76[T]        4/1  D MCMONAGLE       2-129 J P O'BRIEN(76)    1588 

8      5 DARK ACE (8) 20                 25/1  ADAM CAFFREY(3)   2-128 A MCGUINNESS(48)   2090 

       6 TAUDENI (12)        NO UPS     25/1  W J LEE           2-128 LOUISE G LYONS     ---- 
00     7 ARABELLA CEE (19) 56            14/1  D MCDONOGH        2-127 W MCCREERY(69)     1772 

399    8 TWINKLING TOES (17) 18[H]       33/1  N G MCCULLAGH     2-127 CHARLES WELD(51)   2114 

       9 CHESTER NIMITZ (1)              10/1  C T KEANE         2-126 N MEADE            ---- 

90    10 HI GEORGE (20) 33               66/1  R COLGAN          2-126 N SLEVIN(6)        1993 

      11 INNS OF FEAR (7)                25/1  G M RYAN          2-126 M FAHEY            ---- 

707   12 LOST PRESIDENT (2) 28           16/1  S FOLEY           2-126 R O'SULLIVAN(55)   2032 

      13 LYLE THE CROCODILE (3)          50/1  R WHEARTY(3)      2-126 JOSEPH MURRAY      ---- 

00    14 WILD ISLAND (11) 19             66/1  R P CLEARY        2-126 CIARAN MURPHY      2100 

97    15 A CALL TOO SOON (16) 36         20/1  A J SLATTERY      2-125 J A STACK(45)      1972 

      16 BOOGIE INTHEJUNGLE (6)          10/1  G F CARROLL       2-123 G CROMWELL         ---- 

      17 HARLEM PLAYGIRL (4)             16/1  C D HAYES         2-123 A OLIVER           ---- 

65    18 ITS ALL PEACHY (14) 22           5/1  J A HEFFERNAN     2-123 M O'CALLAGHAN(53)  2070 

      19 ALEPPO PEPPER (21)              25/1  K G KENNEDY(7)    2-121 K COTTER           ---- 

0     20 CALA BONITA (9) 20              66/1  W JOYCE(5)        2-121 M J SMITH(30)      2090 

870   21 CLARABELL (5) 10                50/1  J CLEARY(7)       2-121 ADRIAN SEXTON(37)  2195 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Photosynthesis 2-128 Colin Keane 15/2 C Timmons 18 ran. (Drawn 4) 

RACE:8:                            415M A3                         AT HARLOW (1.54) CL: 8.54AM 

1443 1 Vickie Cashout (W)   26.97 26.93 Saberton   6/1 Suited by the red coat, needs fortune 

4422 2 Soul Destroyer* (W)  26.91 26.39 D K Hurlo  7/4 Unstoppable close home - big danger 

5143 3 Hidden Cash** (W)    27.13 26.64 Ward       3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

1515 4 Ballymac Dolce (W)   27.64 26.95 D K Hurlo  9/4 Awkward draw, but still capable 

     5 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
4231 6 HELLOFAWHATEVER (W)  26.66 26.66 C M Dibb   4/1 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

RACE:9: Soccer 13 Fm 66 H'cap (F & M)                    (£3,863) 6f GREYVILLE[1:55] CL:8.55AM 

4396-  1 PERFECT TRUST (1) 14[G,GS]       7/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      6-122 CARL HEWITSON      ---- 

7543-  2 BLUSH OF DAWN (2) 28[B,CD,A,G]   3/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(9)  7-129 GARTH PULLER(14)   ---- 

2516-  3 SWISS PARADISE (3) 35[BF,C,A,G] 10/1  MATHEW THACKER    4-125 TONY RIVALLAND     ---- 

1545-  4 DRIVE BY (4) 21[CD,A]   NO UPS  4/1  C MAUJEAN         5-128 LOUIS GOOSEN       ---- 
3618-  5 EDGE OF TOMORROW (5) 35[B,G]     8/1  MUZI YENI         2-132 NATHAN KOTZEN      ---- 

8501-  6 ROY TAKING OFF (6) 21[B,C,A]     8/1  JACEY BOTES(9)    4-127 PAUL GADSBY        ---- 

3576-  7 SPIRITED FLIGHT (7) 31[CD,G,GS] 10/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-123 MARK DIXON(32)     ---- 

4492-  8 PURPLE FLOWER (8) 35[C,A]        9/2  A MGUDLWA         4-129 ALYSON WRIGHT      ---- 

RACE:10:                           500M A2                      AT TOWCESTER (1.57) CL: 8.57AM 

3114 1 SHOCKWAVE SAPONI (W) 30.43 29.69 Gooding   11/4 Rails well, and comes late 

 454 2 Makeit The Bear (W)  30.08 30.00 Gray       9/2 No better than this strong finisher 

5321 3 Fabulous Allana** (W)29.66 29.66 Tuffin     3/1 Could be leading at half-way 

1641 4 Greencroft Anna* (W) 29.57 29.57 Rayner     7/4 Strong claims, expected to make all 

4645 5 Swift Quantum (W)    29.96 29.77 Gooding    4/1 Out of touch early, stays on well 

     6 trap vacant                                              WIN ONLY 
RACE:11: Fairlight Studios Mdn Hdle (Class 4(8 flights(£7,700) 2m1f SEDGEFIELD[1:58] CL:8.58AM 

2/5    1 FELIX SUMMUS 59[BF]              4/1  PADDY HANLON(7)   6-158 J J HANLON         1763 

P8-    2 FOSHAN 22                      100/1  D R FOX           5-158 A NICOL(46)        ---- 

54     3 KINGSTON NARCISSUS 133[H]       10/1  R CHAPMAN         5-158 R MENZIES(108)     ---- 

0-     4 KNIGHT OF MAGIC 112[H]          66/1  D MCMENAMIN       5-158 C GRANT            ---- 

33     5 STRICTLY TANGO 31[H]             5/1  G SHEEHAN         5-158 DR R NEWLAND & J (111)- 

0F7-   6 SWASHBUCKLER 367[T]   NO UPS   66/1  CONOR RABBITT(5)  5-158 M BARNES           ---- 
5-1    7 LEADER WING 152[CD,G]            7/2  N MOSCROP         4-157 G BOANAS           ---- 

81     8 SAYVA 123[D,G]                   3/1  R MCLERNON        4-157 JONJO & A O'NEILL  ---- 

       9 SEA LEGEND 25[T]                 7/2  B HUGHES          4-157 D MCCAIN           ---- 

/22-8 10 FLORITA 108                     50/1  J ENGLAND         6-151 S ENGLAND(44)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: It's A Love Thing 5-158 Jonathan England 12/1 S England 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:12:                           525M A6                       AT KILKENNY (2.03) CL: 9.03AM 

     1 One Slick Sid* (W)   00.00 00.00 Mr Niall   3/1 Rails well, and comes late 

     2 Kiltegan Lucy (W)    00.00 00.00 Foley     11/1 Hardly appeals in in this class 

     3 FEED ME LUCOZADE (W) 00.00 00.00 Knell     15/8 Not the best early but strong late on 

     4 Recovery Time** (W)  00.00 00.00 Tr: D Keh 15/8 Has the power to land this late 

     5 Abate (W)            00.00 00.00 Rotheram   5/1 Has finishing power, place prospects 

     6 Florican Onyx (W)    00.00 00.00 Murphy     9/1 Lacks the early toe needed toscore here 

RACE:13:Welcome Back Conds Jockeys' H'cap Hdle(0-115) (Cl4(9fl)9000) 2m LUDLOW[2:05] CL:9.05AM 

28-25  1 QUARESOME 53[P,G,GS]            15/2  WILLIAM MAGGS(3)  6-168 D MCCAIN(109)      ---- 

73P-2  2 SHELIKESTHELIGHTS 42[T,D,G,GS]  10/3  J HOGAN(3)        6-163 F O'BRIEN(114)     ---- 

-2281  3 GLOBAL ESTEEM 40[T,G]            4/1  FERN O'BRIEN(6)   7-163 F O'BRIEN(113)     ---- 

689-   4 GISELLES DEFENCE 44[P]           8/1  A STEVENS         4-162 I WILLIAMS(103)    ---- 

4467-  5 GENTLEMAN JACQUES 167            8/1  J A ANDERSON      5-160 E LAVELLE(116)     ---- 

442-P  6 BRENDAS ASKING 154    NO UPS   10/1  N R ANDREWS(7)    6-158 K BAILEY(115)      ---- 
6614   7 ZODIAC STAR 76[D,F]             11/2  O PALMER(10)      4-158 A KING(117)        ---- 

1223P  8 CAPTAIN ATTRIDGE 53[P,D,G]      12/1  J TURNER(3)       6-157 HENRY OLIVER(118)  ---- 

35-22  9 FAMOSO 138[BF,CD,G,GS]          10/1  N FOX             8-153 M SHEPPARD         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Enthused 6-168 Jamie Gambin 4/1 James Owen 8 ran. (Drawn ) 



RACE:14:                           238M D4                         AT HARLOW (2.11) CL: 9.11AM 

1512 1 Spudling (W)         16.30 00.00 Saberton   3/1 Rails well, and comes late 

6456 2 Brosna Nancy (W)     16.23 16.05 Carter    11/2 Needs to capitalize on early pace 

6344 3 Serene Wildcat (W)   16.19 15.80 Ward       6/1 Trouble looms from this box 

1132 4 TRAPSTYLE ORCHID (W) 15.90 15.78 C M Dibb   3/1 Definite chances, capable in this class 

2 51 5 Dunbolg Sif* (W)     15.76 15.76 Carter     7/2 Will be hoping to make all 

 411 6 Essjay Thelma** (W)  16.00 15.91 Saberton   7/2 Will be looking to excel from the front 

RACE:15: Tickets On Sale Now EBF Novice Stks (Class 5)  (£6,899) 6f NOTTINGHAM[2:15] CL:9.15AM 

0      1 ANDALSEEYAGRAHAM (5) 15         66/1  A JARY(5)         2-133 N TINKLER(19)      ---- 

3      2 ARCTIC VOYAGE (6) 18             7/2  D TUDHOPE         2-133 R BECKETT(44)      ---- 

5      3 CARBINE HARVESTER (1) 58         6/1  C FALLON          2-133 W HAGGAS           ---- 

54     4 CHARMOULA (10) 19               13/2  C RODRIGUEZ       2-133 HARRY CHARLTON(63) ---- 

45     5 CURZON (11) 19      NO UPS     13/2  H DAVIES          2-133 M MEADE(59)        ---- 
24     6 DOUBLE RUSH (3) 34              13/2  ROSSA RYAN        2-133 C HILLS(67)        ---- 

4      7 SIXTYGEESBABY (7) 67[T]          5/1  N CALLAN          2-133 TOM CLOVER(58)     ---- 

       8 STAR CHORUS (8) [H]              6/1  W CARVER(3)       2-133 A BALDING          ---- 

       9 THREATENING (9)                 14/1  S W KELLY         2-133 SIR M PRESCOTT     ---- 

89    10 BORDERLINE MADNESS (4) 29       33/1  J FANNING         2-128 W STONE(60)        ---- 

65    11 LIMA SIERRA (2) 11              20/1  F MCMANOMAN       2-128 N TINKLER(52)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: World Of Darcy 2-134 Rossa Ryan 7/2 J Ryan 13 ran. (Drawn 14) 

RACE:16:                           270M D4                      AT TOWCESTER (2.16) CL: 9.16AM 

5455 1 Manx Storm (W)       16.84 16.62 Lea        6/1 Stays well when others are tiring 

2446 2 Makeit Sway (W)      16.94 16.55 Gray      10/3 A big danger if not getting boxed 

     3 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
5311 4 SAVANA BAGHEERA (W)  16.75 16.60 Gray       5/4 Poorly drawn, but still too good 

  55 5 Maireads Duchess** (W17.05 16.74 Andrew Io  6/1 One to watch if away well 

4245 6 Makeit Whisper* (W)  16.80 16.60 Gray       5/2 Has  power  to  burn, cannot be ignored 

RACE:17:                           525M A6                       AT KILKENNY (2.18) CL: 9.18AM 

     1 Ratchies Chico (W)   00.00 00.00 Peacock    6/1 Requires a clear passage on the inner 

     2 Kilkenny Ringo (W)   00.00 00.00 Hickey     4/1 A threat with early ascendency 

     3 Giddyup Biker** (W)  00.00 00.00 L Whall    9/4 Can take this with a clear run 

     4 GORTKELLY JOSIE (W)  00.00 00.00 Murray     9/4 Awkward draw, but still capable 

     5 Kits Crow* (W)       00.00 00.00 McNamara   3/1 Stays well, should be thereabouts 

     6 Avongate Playboy (W) 00.00 00.00 Mr Nicky  10/1 Place  looks  the  best  possible  hope 

RACE:18: Simonstown Mdn                                     (£10,435) 6f NAVAN[2:21] CL:9.21AM 

474    1 CAMACHERO (15) 11                6/1  J J RYAN(3)       3-134 E LYNAM(68)        2184 

0-0    2 FREE RANGE KID (13) 11          25/1  C T KEANE         3-134 E LYNAM            2184 

7      3 KEEPCALMANDSAILON (4) 9[T]      33/1  G F CARROLL       3-134 A OLIVER(10)       2205 

54     4 SHELBOURNE FLYER (7) 9          16/1  D W O'CONNOR      3-134 J MCCONNELL(67)    2205 

       5 TWOTOLOSE (3) [T]               33/1  S T MCCULLAGH(3)  3-134 DANIEL MCLOUGHLIN  ---- 

4407   6 YAXCHILAN (9) 36[T]              7/1  C D HAYES         3-134 D K WELD(80)       1974 

000    7 DECORATED PRINCESS (6) 10[B,T] 100/1  W JOYCE(5)        3-129 ADRIAN SEXTON      2201 

0-9    8 EASYSHINEADIAMOND (11) 7        66/1  R P CLEARY        3-129 MRS A M O'SHEA(15) 2225 

000    9 ECCELLENTE (2) 46[B]           100/1  NEVE BENNETT(7)   3-129 D J BUNYAN(13)     1875 

D5-9  10 LADY FOX (5) 46[H]              14/1  M W HASSETT(5)    5-129 H DE BROMHEAD(49)  1875 

8     11 LANZERAC (14) 141               12/1  S FOLEY           3-129 J HARRINGTON(23)    971 

66-08 12 MANY THANKS (8) 11              14/1  A J SLATTERY      3-129 A SLATTERY(47)     2184 

04082 13 PLATINO BIANCO (12) 7[T]         8/1  R COLGAN          3-129 C TIMMONS(68)      2229 

2     14 SWEET THING (1) 9                9/4  W J LEE           3-129 A OLIVER(69)       2205 

745   15 UKIYO (10) 11                    7/2  ADAM CAFFREY(3)   3-129 P MARTIN(76)       2184 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Pop Star 3-134 Seamie Heffernan 10/3 A P O'Brien 8 ran. (Drawn 2) 

RACE:19: Support British Racing H'cap Chs(0-100(Cl5)21fen)6150)3m2f SEDGEFIELD[2:28] CL:9.28AM 

12192  1 SEAN OG 5[G,S]                  11/4  SEAN QUINLAN      6-168 D SAYER(102)       ---- 

P-357  2 YOULNEVERWALKALONE 33[T]        16/1  B HUGHES          6-168 D MCCAIN           ---- 

11241  3 CHEMICAL WARFARE 16[T,CD,G]      7/4  J TUDOR           7-166 D PIPE(99)         ---- 

47-13  4 COOLMOYNE 141[BF,GS]   NO UPS   7/1  H BANNISTER       8-155 SARA ENDER(98)     ---- 
9553-  5 ONE FER MAMMA 201[B,D,S]        14/1  EMMA SMITH-CHA(3) 8-151 PAULA SMITH(104)   ---- 

133-4  6 WHATABOUTYEH 16[P,T,GS]          7/2  J ENGLAND         7-150 S ENGLAND(97)      ---- 

2P-56  7 OLD PAGE 46[P]                  20/1  E COLLIER(7)      7-142 D THOMPSON(103)    ---- 

/2PP-  8 HENRY BROWN 353[P,G]            33/1  D MCMENAMIN       9-142 H BURNS            ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Reign Suepreme 8-146 Shane Quinlan 7/2 Mrs N Evans 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:20: Gallop TV YouTube Channel Fm 80 H'cap (F & M)   (£3,863) 7f GREYVILLE[2:32] CL:9.32AM 

5621-  1 SKYTRIX (1) 21[CD,A,GS]          7/2  TRISTAN GODDEN    3-128 MICHAEL MILLER(32) ---- 

6153-  2 FORT J'ADORE (2) 21[CD,A,GS]     5/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-123 WENDY WHITEHEAD(31)---- 

3473-  3 VOLARE E MAMBO (3) 39[B,G]       7/1  MUZI YENI         3-128 M DE KOCK(59)      ---- 

0130-  4 STATE SECRET (4) 21[D,G]        12/1  S VEALE           2-123 DEAN KANNEMEYER(27)---- 

171-   5 LUCRATIVE (5) 31[G,GS]  NO UPS  3/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-126 DEAN KANNEMEYER(34)---- 
1/54-  6 JAZZ DIVA (6) 21[CD,A,GS]        6/1  SERINO MOODLEY    4-125 WILLEM NEL         ---- 

7442-  7 POURSOMESUGARONME (7) 21[B,CDS]  5/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 4-127 DENNIS BOSCH(62)   ---- 

4144-  8 LITTLEBLACKVELVET (8) 35[CD,A]  16/1  MXOLISI MBUTO(9)  3-132 GARTH PULLER       ---- 

RACE:21:                           500M A2                      AT TOWCESTER (2.33) CL: 9.33AM 

1434 1 Swift Uriqone (W)    29.90 29.66 Gooding    6/1 Stays well when others are tiring 

3253 2 Gizmo Smasher (W)    29.84 29.78 Tuffin     6/1 Stays on gamely, but often too late 

3422 3 FABULOUS TRICK (W)   29.53 29.53 Tuffin     5/2 Can play a leading role -all-round pace 

2341 4 Makeit Epic** (W)    29.50 29.25 Gray      11/8 Bad draw, but still gets the vote 

     5 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
2512 6 Fabulous Lara* (W)   30.20 29.64 Tuffin    11/4 Can   avoid   crowding   by  going wide 

➢ PL-6 NOTICE: 
In the case of a PL-6 bet becoming a Place Accumulator, due to less 

than eight (8) starters,and the said bet or bets become winning bets 

they will be calculated at the returned S.P. 



RACE:22:Brewing Company Fillies' Juvenile Mdn Hdle (Class 4(9fl)8000)2m LUDLOW[2:35] CL:9.35AM 

       1 CHEVELLE 83                      7/1  J J BURKE         3-154 F O'BRIEN          ---- 

       2 CLEAR STORM 42                  16/1  L MURTAGH         3-154 N HAWKE            ---- 

       3 HOLYWELL                         8/1  D NOONAN          3-154 MRS J WILLIAMS     ---- 

4      4 LITTLE VENICE 17                12/1  S BOWEN           3-154 N MULHOLLAND(73)   ---- 

324    5 MASONBROOK MEADOW 30            12/1  M G NOLAN         3-154 SEAMUS MULLINS(79) ---- 

       6 NASNEEN 20                       8/1  C J TODD          3-154 I WILLIAMS         ---- 

       7 ONE GLANCE 35                    4/1  T CANNON          3-154 A KING             ---- 

       8 RUSSIAN BALLERINA 82[H]         33/1  J BEST            3-154 S-J DAVIES         ---- 

7342   9 SCOTTIE'S SISTER 30             15/2  S TWISTON-DAVI    3-154 N TWISTON-DAVIES(87)--- 

2     10 SHEILA TEQUILA 17[H]            14/1  L EDWARDS         3-154 A WEST(81)         ---- 

      11 TRICKY TO ATTRACT                9/2  H SKELTON         3-154 D SKELTON          ---- 

7     12 WINDOW OF TIME 30               10/1  K WOODS           3-154 A HALES(64)        ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Grain Of Hope 3-154 Thomas Bellamy 5/1 E Lavelle 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:23:Xmas Party At Racecourse Fillies' H'cap(0-85(Cl4)10500)1m6f NOTTINGHAM[2:45] CL:9.45AM 

41454  1 PLUS POINT (4) 14[B,G,S]        10/1  G WOOD            4-137 HARRY EUSTACE(83)  ---- 

64815  2 MISS ALPILLES (3) 26[H,G]        7/1  P J MCDONALD      3-134 E WALKER(79)       ---- 

12222  3 PIQUE' (5) 21[H,GS]  NO UPS     9/4  JACK DOUGHTY(5)   3-132 J FANSHAWE(87)     ---- 
45114  4 DANCINGWITHMYSELF (1) 20[A,G,S] 10/3  C RODRIGUEZ       3-131 M BELL(81)         ---- 

42134  5 DIVINE PRESENCE (6) 35[B,A]      4/1  R HAVLIN          3-130 J & T GOSDEN(79)   ---- 

0-216  6 SEEK AND DESTROY (2) 79[BF,F]    5/1  ROSSA RYAN        3-130 R BECKETT(82)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Divine Comedy 5-142 Kaiya Fraser 4/1 Harry Eustace 6 ran. (Drawn 2) 

RACE:24: Slane Nursery H'cap (47-75)                         (£9,565) 6f NAVAN[2:51] CL:9.51AM 

4657   1 ZAMBALES (1) 18                  3/1  C T KEANE         2-138 G M LYONS(66)      2114 

69083  2 BARTON KEY (2) 9[T]              5/2  H J HORGAN(5)     2-137 J P O'BRIEN(122)   2202 

29138  3 GAZELLE D'OR (4) 8              15/2  J CLEARY(7)       2-137 M C GRASSICK(73)   2218 

76004  4 ADRENALINE RUSH (9) 16[P]        5/1  S FOLEY           2-135 J HARRINGTON(53)   2133 

966    5 SEA FORT (5) 20[T]   NO UPS     8/1  R COLGAN          2-132 S LAVERY(64)       2086 
055    6 WISH THIS (8) 20                10/1  J M SHERIDAN      2-132 MISSJENNIFERANN(42)2086 

680    7 UNIQUE JOURNEY (3) 11[P]        20/1  S T MCCULLAGH(3)  2-130 DANIEL MURPHY(49)  2179 

899    8 CLEVER AND CLASSY (7) 133        7/1  R P CLEARY        2-120 J S BOLGER(50)     1053 

000    9 DRISH SAMPHIRE (6) 38[H]        25/1  W JOYCE(5)        2-119 D COMMINS(103)     1958 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Glamorously 2-131 Keithen Kennedy 25/1 J Harrington 11 ran. (Drawn 8) 

RACE:25:                           270M D2                      AT TOWCESTER (2.52) CL: 9.52AM 

6454 1 Salacres Liam (W)    16.22 16.22 Peter Har 11/2 Does best work late in the day 

     2 trap vacant                            WIN ONLY 
 156 3 Alien Shade* (W)     16.53 16.01 Tuffin     9/4 Quickly into stride, must be respected 

2643 4 Dark Lady (W)        16.50 16.08 Braithwai  3/1 Pace to exploit and plunder this prize 

2 41 5 Savana Avalle** (W)  16.37 16.34 Payne      7/2 Could take this if not going too wide 

1113 6 SALACRES MAYBACH (W) 16.28 16.21 Peter Har  9/4 Has    early    speed ,  one  to  watch 

RACE:26: Paul Ferguson's Jumpers H'cap Hdle(0-110(Cl4(10fl)7700)2m4f SEDGEFIELD[2:58]CL:9.58AM 

2253-  1 FINAL EDGAR 167[C,S]             8/1  J HAMILTON        6-169 M WALFORD(114)     ---- 

44FF-  2 SWINGING LONDON 29[P,T,S]       16/1  PADDY HANLON(7)   6-165 J MACKIE           ---- 

91P3-  3 CHOSEN HERO 177[P,S]            13/2  N SCHOLFIELD      6-164 A WATSON(116)      ---- 

6-800  4 KILBRAINY 53[T,GS]              33/1  L DOBB(7)         8-161 A M THOMSON(62)    ---- 

P-216  5 JUMPING JUPITER 33[T,G]         10/1  T MIDGLEY(3)      6-161 M WALFORD(109)     ---- 

4F4-0  6 PERCULATOR 158[S]               20/1  SEAN QUINLAN      7-156 M WALFORD(114)     ---- 

3-444  7 GET A SUPERSTAR 49[P,S]          4/1  L SCOTT(5)        6-153 DR R NEWLAND & J (111)- 

V7-15  8 KNACKER TRAPPER 140[BF,D,G]     11/2  J WILLIAMSON(3)   6-153 A CROOK(123)       ---- 

22-0P  9 BRIDGETJOANS 14[V]              50/1  C BEWLEY          5-152 S WAUGH(114)       ---- 

15472 10 BELLBIRD 33[G]                   7/2  B HUGHES          4-151 D MCCAIN(116)      ---- 

36-4F 11 MAURA JEANNE 122[T]             13/2  C O'FARRELL       7-143 I DUNCAN(109)      ---- 

F554P 12 BABY EVIE 44[H,T]               20/1  CHARLOTTE JONE    5-142 J MOFFATT(105)     ---- 

5/P-9 13 TOPKAPI STAR 147[G,GS,S]        50/1  P J KAVANAGH(3)   7-142 EWAN WHILLANS(75)  ---- 

RACE:27: Remembering Margaret Roberts Novs Hdle (Class4(11fl)8000)2m5f LUDLOW[3:05] CL:10.05AM 

11249  1 MOSTLY SUNNY 12[P,G,GS]         11/8  H SKELTON         5-166 D SKELTON(125)     ---- 

2451-  2 RICKETY BRIDGE 219[S]            4/5  H COBDEN          5-161 P NICHOLLS(122)    ---- 

887-6  3 BILLY BUTCHER 105               50/1  L EDWARDS         6-154 DAVE ROBERTS(60)   ---- 

7-0P5  4 CONNOLLY 42       NO UPS       66/1  J BEST            6-154 S-J DAVIES(65)     ---- 
0-F3   5 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED 23           16/1  C DEUTSCH         5-154 MRS M ROWLEY(85)   ---- 

22     6 PETHERS RUN 135[BF]             16/1  MR TOMMIE O'BR(3) 6-154 A WINTLE            663 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Lisnamult Lad 6-161 Ben Harvey 8/13 J McConnell 5 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:28: Online Guide www.gallop.co.za Conds Graduation (£3,863) 7f GREYVILLE[3:07] CL:10.07AM 

2843-  1 FRENCH FLAME (1) 14[CD,GS]       2/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-129 DEAN KANNEMEYER(57)---- 

3183-  2 HEAVEN'S WILL (2) 14[B,CD,A,G]   6/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 3-120 DENNIS BOSCH(65)   ---- 

2149-  3 PALERMO (3) 77[BF,C,A]  NO UPS  8/1  KABELO MATSUNY    3-120 MARTHINUS PRINSLO(63)-- 
1/97-  4 NINETY NINE HEROS (4) 114[G,GS] 10/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    3-132 MICHAEL MILLER(62) ---- 

1804-  5 KING'S ISLAND (5) 21[B,C,A]      6/1  SIPHESIHLE HLE    3-125 STUART FERRIE(61)  ---- 

9316-  6 SALT 'N PEPPA (6) 45[C,A]       12/1  MATHEW THACKER    2-119 MICHAEL MILLER(57) ---- 

541-   7 NATIONAL AWARD (7) 35[C,A]      12/1  A MGUDLWA         2-116 MICHAEL MILLER(49) ---- 

9/43-  8 SAVANTRIX (8) 28[C,A]            4/1  S VEALE           3-123 DEAN KANNEMEYER    ---- 

RACE:29:                           270M D3                     AT TOWCESTER (3.11) CL: 10.11AM 

4 22 1 Salacres Mia* (W)    16.42 16.36 Peter Har  9/2 Can contest throughout, should go well 

     2 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
3123 3 WESTFIELD SIOUX (W)  16.48 16.19 Smith      2/1 Trouble looms, but still very strong 

555  4 Ballinahow Jacko (W) 16.39 15.96 Andrew Io  9/2 Middle-tracker can givegoodrunfor money 

4652 5 Makeit Magical (W)   16.52 16.52 Gray       5/2 Pace at the business end - take this 

2322 6 Fastflow Havoc** (W) 16.42 16.03 Braithwai 10/3 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

$75,000 is the limit per winning ticket. However, there is no 
limit on E/W Singles, Single Forecast and Quinella Bets. 



RACE:30: British EBF Stayers Oath Novice Stks (Class 2(£30,000) 1m NOTTINGHAM[3:15] CL:10.15AM 

       1 CANGOFAR (9)                    25/1  D ALLAN           2-133 T EASTERBY         ---- 

       2 GETHIN (6)                      13/2  C RODRIGUEZ       2-133 OWEN BURROWS       ---- 

00     3 GOLDEN CROSSING (10) 4         100/1  B ROBINSON        2-133 O GREENALL & J GU  ---- 

       4 HOLBORN (3)                      7/2  ROSSA RYAN        2-133 R BECKETT          ---- 

22     5 HOT DANCER (4) 40                4/1  J FANNING         2-133 C JOHNSTON(59)     ---- 

       6 LOVE BEACH (8)      NO UPS     13/2  R COAKLEY         2-133 J FANSHAWE         ---- 
43     7 LUNAR ORBIT (1) 14               7/1  C FALLON          2-133 W GREATREX(53)     ---- 

770    8 NAVID (7) 33                    33/1  R HAVLIN          2-133 HARRY CHARLTON(47) ---- 

50     9 ROYAL OFFICER (5) 89             6/1  JAMES DOYLE       2-133 C APPLEBY(59)      ---- 

      10 SEA SCOUT (2)                    5/1  H DAVIES          2-133 S & E CRISFORD     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Going The Distance 2-136 Rossa Ryan 11/8 R Beckett 6 ran. (Drawn 2) 

RACE:31: On NavanRacecourse.ie Apprentice H'cap (47-65)(0-65)(£8,696)6f NAVAN[3:21] CL:10.21AM 

10000  1 BRUCE LIGHTNING (6) 12[T,D,A]   25/1  J KEARNEY         3-142 P MARTIN(50)       2165 

8/21-  2 SEEINGISBELIEVING (5) 560[C,S]  10/1  W JOYCE           5-141 M MULVANY          3093 

45250  3 SUNDAY SOVEREIGN (16) 4[D,G,S]  16/1  R M MULLIGAN(7)   7-140 G A KINGSTON(61)   2274 

08601  4 MOGWLI (13) 7[V,CD,F,S]          5/1  MEGAN TELFORD-(7) 7-139 W MCCREERY(57)     2227 

3-456  5 DOWNFORCE (12) 156[CD,G,S]       8/1  D J POWER(7)     12-138 W MCCREERY(67)      779 

00741  6 LISMACBRYAN (19) 4[D,G]          6/1  P MCGETTIGAN(7)   3-135 P MAGEE(62)        2274 

034    7 TIMES IN OZ (11) 7              16/1  S COEN(7)         3-135 DANIEL MURPHY(68)  2229 

70600  8 GOBI STAR (9) 61[D,A]           33/1  GABRIELLA HILL(7) 6-133 J BARCOE(53)       1729 

30025  9 LIMONCELLO LADY (1) 7[V]        20/1  K G KENNEDY(2)    3-132 J HARRINGTON(65)   2229 

-9501 10 ART OF UNITY (17) 6[V,C,A,G,S]  11/2  J PIETROPAOLO(7)  9-131 MUREDACH KELLY(67) 2245 

-0805 11 ROSATO (8) 4                    12/1  D S O'SULLIVAN(7) 3-130 CHARLES WELD(60)   2274 

80044 12 SHOEBOX KING (15) 134[C,S]      10/1  P A HARNETT       5-128 KEVIN COLEMAN(67)  1051 

-0861 13 STANHOPE (2) 144[CD,A,G,GS,S]    7/1  M W HASSETT      10-127 J MCCONNELL(66)     939 

05068 14 COOLCALMNCOLLECTED (14) 6[B,DA] 16/1  MS N BURNS(7)     4-124 CIARAN MURPHY(57)  2245 

09505 15 JACKIE BROWN (10) 5[T,D,G]      14/1  C HORGAN(4)       4-124 C O'LEARY(59)      2256 

03000 16 NORDIC PASSAGE (7) 28[T,D,A,F]  25/1  NEVE BENNETT(4)   9-124 J F LEVINS(63)     2035 

68670 17 STEP BACK IN TIME (3) 11[P,C]   25/1  J CLEARY(2)       6-124 C TIMMONS(69)      2182 

00890 18 SUPERIOR COUNCIL (4) 53[P]      25/1  H J HORGAN        5-124 J F LEVINS(63)     1814 

63090 19 UN BACIO ANCORA (18) 75[D,A]    25/1  I FRANCIS(7)      5-124 J BARCOE(64)       1605 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rathbranchurch 3-142 W Joyce 7/1 M Mulvany 20 ran. (Drawn 2) 

RACE:32:Vickers.Bet H'cap Chs(0-110)(Class 4)(13 fences)(£8,900)2m SEDGEFIELD[3:28] CL:10.28AM 

32F-9  1 LAKEFIELD FLYER 16[H,T]         12/1  PADDY HANLON(7)   6-168 J J HANLON         ---- 

32-11  2 JET OF DREAMS 16[T,CD,G]         7/4  J BOWEN           6-164 W GREATREX(106)    ---- 

4012-  3 TREATY BOY 225[T,BF,D,S]         9/2  S COLTHERD        7-164 W COLTHERD(108)    ---- 

6012-  4 GOOD LORD 246[T,BF,DS] NO UPS   3/1  G SHEEHAN         5-161 BILLY APRAHAMIAN   ---- 
6310P  5 SWORD OF FATE 33[D,F,G,GS]      25/1  D R FOX          11-161 L KERR(108)        ---- 

19422  6 CLEAN GETAWAY 6[P,G]             7/2  J WILLIAMSON(3)   7-149 P KIRBY(107)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rocco Storm 8-158 Henry Brooke 9/2 D Brooke 5 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:33:                           500M A4                     AT TOWCESTER (3.29) CL: 10.29AM 

2433 1 Slippy Marina** (W)  29.76 29.76 Tuffin     4/1 Does best work later on 

1535 2 Trigga Jamie (W)     30.21 29.65 Dimmock    7/2 A big danger if not getting boxed 

3446 3 Fabulous Salsa (W)   29.95 29.74 Tuffin     7/2 Competent performer, runs on 

6643 4 Garnacho Girl (W)    30.12 30.12 Andrew Io  6/1 Does best work in the closing stages 

4 34 5 Starson Diva* (W)    30.18 29.83 Braithwai 11/2 Could threaten if leading early 

4231 6 SWIFT ZESTY (W)      29.78 29.78 Gooding    9/4 Has  power  to  burn, cannot be ignored 

RACE:34: Butcher Woods Ltd Novs H'cap Chs(0-120) (Cl4(16fen)11000)2m4f LUDLOW[3:35] CL:10.35AM 

53213  1 ISABELLA BEE 23[G,GS,S]         11/8  J J BURKE         7-168 F O'BRIEN(120)     ---- 

5-446  2 ITSO FURY 15[T,C,D,G,S]         11/2  K BROGAN          7-166 JONJO & A O'NEILL(96)-- 

924-U  3 JUST LOOSE CHANGE 155[D,G,GS]   13/2  D NOONAN          7-163 NICKY MARTIN       ---- 

32224  4 THE GYPSY DAVEY 30[GS,S]         7/2  A WEDGE           6-159 E WILLIAMS(120)    ---- 

2541P  5 IRON HEART 30[B,G]    NO UPS    6/1  S BOWEN           7-153 P & M BOWEN(118)   ---- 
25PP-  6 IRON D'EX 183                   16/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     6-144 SHEILA LEWIS       ---- 

RACE:35: Hollywoodbets Bright Future Mr 67 H'cap        (£3,863) 1m GREYVILLE[3:40] CL:10.40AM 

6941-  1 CALLING ALL ANGELS (1) 12[B,GS]  4/1  BREVAN PLAATJI(6) 3-122 PAUL LAFFERTY(39)  ---- 

3523-  2 KING BAVARIAN (2) 28[C,A]        7/2  A MGUDLWA         4-118 ALYSON WRIGHT(44)  ---- 

4106-  3 NOTABLE (3) 28[CD,A]            12/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-130 CARL HEWITSON      ---- 

7640-  4 BRAVE VOYAGER (4) 21[B,C,D,A,G]  6/1  C MAUJEAN         5-125 DENNIS BOSCH(36)   ---- 

6865-  5 FOREST JUMP (5) 28[CD,A,G]      12/1  TRISTAN GODDEN    7-127 DARRYL MOORE(45)   ---- 

3807-  6 QUERARI'S DREAM (6) 48[BF,D,GS]  6/1  SERINO MOODLEY    4-131 WILLEM NEL(43)     ---- 

0856-  7 CONNOISSEUR (7) 38[BF,G]        10/1  MUZI YENI         3-130 DUNCAN HOWELLS(46) ---- 

5793-  8 GALAXY EXPLORER (8) 38[B,CD,GS] 10/1  CALVIN HABIB      3-130 TONY RIVALLAND(55) ---- 

2060-  9 BASIE RAAKVAT (9) 48[C,GS]      25/1  DAMYAN PILLAY(9)  3-135 MATTHYS ODENDAAL(41)--- 

4522- 10 WAVE WARRIOR (10) 28[B,BF,CD,A]  7/1  RACHEL VENNIKE(3) 5-130 ALYSON WRIGHT      ---- 

RACE:36: British Stallion Studs EBF Nursery(0-90(Cl3(£20,000) 1m2f NOTTINGHAM[3:45] CL:10.45AM 

77111  1 LAZIEELUNCH (2) 18[A] WIN ONLY 9/4  B SANDERSON(3)    2-135 S WOODS(26)        ---- 
35323  2 CHELSEA EMBANKMENT (3) 26        5/2  ROSSA RYAN        2-133 R BECKETT(61)      ---- 

32289  3 MANILA THRILLER (1) 14[G]        9/2  ROSE DAWES(5)     2-127 J CHANNON(62)      ---- 

289    4 BELLATOR BULLET (4) 14[H,T]     10/1  K O'NEILL         2-121 ALICE HAYNES(95)   ---- 

6762   5 GENTLE WARRIOR (5) 14[V,BF]      3/1  A ELLIOTT         2-114 K R BURKE(80)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Go Daddy 2-134 Callum Shepherd 7/2 W Muir & C Grassick 5 ran. (Drawn 4) 

As of now we will be paying 
On 1st and 2nd only in fields of seven runners. 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 

Please Note: 
Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the first (1) 

Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:37:                           270M D3                     AT TOWCESTER (3.49) CL: 10.49AM 

5442 1 Kilara Montjeu (W)   00.00 16.42 Lea        6/1 Good early, that's not enough though 

  41 2 SALACRES BEREZIA (W) 16.38 16.38 Peter Har 11/4 A big danger if not getting boxed 

6411 3 Bianco Rose** (W)    16.42 16.42 Braithwai  5/1 Will be dangerous if away smartly 

6213 4 Tuftys Smushface* (W)16.45 16.30 Tuffin    10/3 One to watch if breaking on terms 

2414 5 El Prez Katie (W)    16.44 16.29 Lea       11/4 Could take this if not going too wide 

   1 6 Westfield Gracie (W) 16.47 16.47 Smith      5/1 Can run too wide, but finishes strongly 

RACE:38: Navan Racecourse Welcomes Our Local Community Mdn (£13,043) 1m NAVAN[3:51] CL:10.51AM 

7      1 COMBS (3) 76                    12/1  D MCDONOGH        2-133 G ELLIOTT(40)      1586 

0      2 DANCING BAY (2) 46              25/1  R WHELAN          2-133 JOHN O'DONOGHUE(12)1874 

7      3 DES MOINES (1) 29                6/1  J CLEARY(7)       2-133 A P O'BRIEN(7)     2023 

6      4 DRUCKER (9) 18      NO UPS     20/1  A J SLATTERY      2-133 A SLATTERY(27)     2108 
0      5 ELVETHAM (8) 45                 12/1  C D HAYES         2-133 D K WELD(44)       1892 

55     6 ISAMBARD BRUNEL (6) 33[BF]       9/4  W M LORDAN        2-133 A P O'BRIEN(81)    ---- 

       7 LIGHT AS AIR (12)                7/2  D MCMONAGLE       2-133 A P O'BRIEN        ---- 

5      8 RED KING (7) 18                  5/1  W J LEE           2-133 A OLIVER(44)       2108 

       9 GFORCEJENNY (4)                 33/1  G F CARROLL       2-128 L BREEN            ---- 

      10 KASJOPEA (11)                   25/1  G M RYAN          2-128 DANIEL MURPHY      ---- 

09    11 LET HER COOK (10) 18            50/1  D W O'CONNOR      2-128 WILLIAM HARVEY(25) 2107 

77    12 NEW WAVE (5) 22[T]              10/1  R P CLEARY        2-128 J S BOLGER(43)     2070 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Euphoric 2-133 Seamie Heffernan 15/8 A P O'Brien 12 ran. (Drawn 10) 

RACE:39: In UK&Ireland H'cap Hdle(0-100)(Class5(8flights)6150)2m1f SEDGEFIELD[3:58] CL:10.58AM 

52U3   1 A DAY TO DREAM 71[P]             8/1  B HUGHES          4-168 O PEARS(104)       ---- 

46-15  2 EZ TIGER 135[T,G]               11/2  B CARVER          7-158 A HALES(98)        ---- 

-2312  3 ASA 94[BF,G]                     3/1  J WILLIAMSON(3)   5-157 P KIRBY(98)        ---- 

4364U  4 AVIEWOFTHESTARS 33[G,GS]        20/1  L HARRISON        6-156 MRS STELLA BARCLA(95)-- 

8-356  5 GETAWAY JEWEL 16[CD,G]          10/1  C O'FARRELL      10-155 M HAMMOND(99)      ---- 

50081  6 CAWTHORNE CRACKER 8[T,CD,F,G]   11/4  TOBY WYNNE(3)     5-151 O GREENALL & J GU(94)-- 

431P-  7 ZARA'S UNIVERSE 203[BF,CD,S]    12/1  R CHAPMAN         8-151 A CROOK            ---- 

55-55  8 FAIRLAND 108[P,T,G]             10/1  D MCMENAMIN       7-150 C GRANT(103)       ---- 

86-07  9 BALRANALD 21[P,C,G]             20/1  J HAMILTON        8-146 MRS A C HAMILTON(85)--- 

70076 10 PUB CRAWL 19[B,T]               16/1  J TUDOR           5-146 D PIPE(82)         ---- 

P4798 11 RHYME SCHEME 33[T]              50/1  LILLY PINCHIN     7-143 P WINKS(106)       ---- 

59-07 12 NATIONAL QUESTION 13[P]         25/1  D R FOX           4-142 A NICOL(84)        ---- 

06UP6 13 INOUE 30[T]                     50/1  E AUSTIN(5)       4-142 PAUL ROBSON(61)    ---- 

RACE:40:Ludlow Brewing Company H'cap Chs(0-130) (Class3(19fen)15000)3m LUDLOW[4:05] CL:11.05AM 

261-4  1 LA RENOMMEE 13[C,G,GS]  NO UPS 11/4  C HAMMOND         6-170 DR R NEWLAND & J (130)- 
-V454  2 PRESENTANDCOUNTING 33[P,D,A,GS]  7/1  T GILLARD        10-165 D MCCAIN(134)      ---- 

33112  3 OLIVERS TRAVELS 30[P,BF,G]      15/8  S BOWEN           6-164 P & M BOWEN(131)   ---- 

63046  4 SACRE COEUR 15[C,D,G,GS,S]       7/1  T DURRELL(3)      8-161 D SKELTON(138)     ---- 

363-4  5 TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS 38[P,C,GS]     5/1  S TWISTON-DAVI   10-155 N TWISTON-DAVIES(120)-- 

24123  6 GREAT D'ANGE 19[P,T,D,G]        10/1  MR T BROUGHTON(5) 8-147 F BRENNAN(131)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Quick Draw 7-159 Nico De Boinville 13/8 N Henderson 5 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:41:                           270M D4                     AT TOWCESTER (4.07) CL: 11.07AM 

1433 1 Donishall Dolly (W)  16.69 16.69 Lea        3/1 Should be running on late,strong claims 

   3 2 Westfield Annie (W)  16.67 16.67 Smith      7/2 Usual late surge should be enough 

3313 3 JIM BOBS FANCY (W)   16.72 16.37 Braithwai  9/4 Quickly into stride, must be respected 

     4 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
3152 5 Hollow Talk** (W)    16.58 16.52 Lea        7/2 Stays well, should be thereabouts 

1522 6 Salacres Dolce* (W)  16.60 16.45 Peter Har 11/4 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

RACE:42: Unibet In More Races H'cap(0-65) (Class 6)     (£6,000) 1m4f KEMPTON[4:12] CL:11.12AM 

42347  1 GOLDEN DOVE (6) 56[CD,A,S]      12/1  D KEENAN          6-142 S EARLE(67)        ---- 

20009  2 MAPOGO (4) 76[T]                50/1  JASON WATSON      4-142 M PATTINSON(71)    ---- 

60963  3 MILITRY DECORATION (11) 28[D,S] 10/1  C SHEPHERD        9-139 C POULTON(69)      ---- 

37586  4 GRIGIO (1) 33[CD,A]             14/1  T MARQUAND        4-139 S PEARCE(69)       ---- 

-0026  5 BLUENOSE BELLE (5) 28[P,C,A]    10/1  K SHOEMARK        6-139 R PHILLIPS(62)     ---- 

92724  6 BEAU VINTAGE (8) 12[B,T]         8/1  J MITCHELL        4-139 TOM CLOVER(64)     ---- 

-1129  7 BOY GEORGE (13) 24[D,A,F,G]     12/1  L KENIRY          7-138 D F DAVIS          ---- 

32851  8 THE COLORIST (3) 28[P,D,A]       4/1  C BISHOP          4-137 K JEWELL(63)       ---- 

87228  9 DARKZIDEOFTHEMOON (7) 12[P,BF]   6/1  DAVID EGAN        4-137 J BUTLER(65)       ---- 

83484 10 KOKINELLI (2) 18[H]             10/1  O MURPHY          3-136 H PALMER           ---- 

570-  11 HIGHLAND SLIPPER (12) 359       12/1  T WHELAN          3-133 H CANDY            ---- 

-6725 12 TORBELLINO (10) 22[D,A,F]       16/1  H DOYLE           8-133 K JEWELL(55)       ---- 

70671 13 PABLO PRINCE (9) 23[P,C,D,A]     5/1  L MORRIS          6-130 K JEWELL(63)       ---- 

RACE:43: Join Us Next Week 16th October H'cap(0-78(Cl4(£10,500) 1m NOTTINGHAM[4:17] CL:11.17AM 

22038  1 BOY DOUGLAS (1) 25[D,G,S]       16/1  P MULRENNAN       4-139 M DODS(83)         ---- 

31136  2 LUNARIO (5) 21[T,V,D,F]         12/1  K O'NEILL         4-138 ALICE HAYNES(82)   ---- 

13     3 NATIVE SOUVENIR (7) 19[D,S]     11/2  H DAVIES          3-135 H PALMER(79)       ---- 

28552  4 PRESSURE'S ON (9) 13[A]          6/1  ROSSA RYAN        3-134 E DUNLOP(84)       ---- 

2-825  5 CLIMATE ACTION (13) 68           7/1  JAMES DOYLE       3-134 JAMES OWEN(80)     ---- 

39026  6 LAW SUPREME (4) 33[D,S]         10/1  C FALLON          5-133 I WILLIAMS(82)     ---- 

15758  7 MOONLIT CLOUD (8) 29[P,C,F,G,S] 33/1  J F EGAN          6-132 D IVORY(82)        ---- 

25722  8 ARDBRACCAN (2) 40[P,T,CD,F,S]    7/1  F LARSON(3)       5-132 M APPLEBY(80)      ---- 

60133  9 MR SWIVELL (6) 18[D,A,G]        15/2  R DAWSON          3-132 J FERGUSON(80)     ---- 

7-47  10 INVERSION (12) 51[H]            10/1  C RODRIGUEZ       3-131 HARRY CHARLTON(75) ---- 

80283 11 DESPERATE DAN (10) 13           10/1  R HAVLIN          3-129 P CHAPPLE-HYAM(82) ---- 

-0253 12 GROOVY BABY (11) 40[H]           8/1  H TURNER          3-127 A BALDING(77)      ---- 

57565 13 BIGBERTIEBASSETT (3) 19[B,G]    16/1  R KAVANAGH(7)     3-125 W MUIR & C GRASSI(74)-- 

NOTICE: 

ANY BET TENDERED AFTER THE OFF TIME OF ANY RACE AS CERTIFIED BY THE AUTHORITY 

UNDER WHICH THE RACE IS RUN AND INADVERTENTLY ACCEPTED BY ALL SEASON’S RACING 

SERVICE IS NULL & VOID AND ALL SUCH BETS WILL BE FULLY REFUNDED. 



RACE:44: Irish Stallion Farms EBF Fillies H'cap            (£17,391) 1m NAVAN[4:22] CL:11.22AM 

21210  1 QUADRUPLE (6) 25[BF,D,F,G]       9/2  C T KEANE         3-140 G M LYONS(86)      2055 

451    2 GOLDEN OCEAN (1) 32[CD,G]        3/1  J A HEFFERNAN     3-138 M O'CALLAGHAN(86)  2012 

83131  3 SHAVASI (4) 22[D,F,G]            5/2  D MCMONAGLE       3-136 J P O'BRIEN(85)    2075 

0-053  4 VASDA (2) 3[T,D,GS]   NO UPS   10/1  H J HORGAN(5)     4-136 J P O'BRIEN(78)    2294 
00019  5 MILE END (3) 4[B,C,D,S]         12/1  D S O'SULLIVAN(7) 4-135 CIARAN MURPHY(77)  2274 

75236  6 SLI NA GHEALAI (7) 22[T,G,S]    16/1  R P CLEARY        3-129 J S BOLGER(86)     2075 

11342  7 STORMIE OUTLOOK (5) 22[T,D,G]    5/1  S FOLEY           5-127 E J O'GRADY(88)    2072 

31265  8 TACHOS (8) 36[V,G]              13/2  C D HAYES         3-127 D K WELD(90)       1978 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Fratas 3-129 W Joyce 13/2 M Mulvany 10 ran. (Drawn 13) 

RACE:45:                           270M D3                     AT TOWCESTER (4.26) CL: 11.26AM 

5625 1 Celine (W)           16.71 16.22 Braithwai  9/4 Picks up momentum from halfway 

4344 2 Fabulous Chloe* (W)  16.44 00.00 Lea        5/1 Needs to capitalize on early pace 

4342 3 DECISIVE GAL (W)     16.38 16.38 Braithwai  7/2 Be looking to establish early lead 

3565 4 Greencroft Style (W) 16.76 16.50 Rayner     8/1 May be crowded out early doors, runs on 

 1   5 Salacres Harold** (W)16.40 16.40 Peter Har 11/4 Will be hoping to make all 

 463 6 Some Aim (W)         16.43 16.43 Braithwai  5/1 Competent   at   this   level , chances 

RACE:46: Vickers.Bet Mares' Open NH Flat Race (Class4(£7,200) 2m1f SEDGEFIELD[4:28] CL:11.28AM 

73     1 BEORMA 31                       14/1  MR J REDDINGTO(7) 5-156 T GALLAGHER(118)   ---- 

7-     2 LOCH BRANDY 253                 10/1  SEAN QUINLAN      5-156 P NIVEN(123)       ---- 

       3 SKINTY FIA                      25/1  CONOR RABBITT(5)  5-156 M BARNES           ---- 

8-5    4 TRYSTING THORN 53               20/1  C BEWLEY          5-156 I DUNCAN(103)      ---- 

8      5 BLUE DU'GARD 23    NO UPS      50/1  C MAGGS(7)        4-155 S ENGLAND(66)      ---- 
0-8    6 BRIONYWELLS 42                  12/1  R MCLERNON        4-155 D KILLAHENA & G M(84)-- 

2      7 CRAZY ABOUT HER 42[H]            4/1  TABITHA WORSLE(3) 4-155 J COULSON(117)     ---- 

       8 JOTO                            15/2  B HUGHES          4-155 PAUL COLLINS       ---- 

       9 MY MY MY DELILAH                20/1  S COLTHERD        4-155 W COLTHERD         ---- 

7     10 POUR TOUT LE MONDE 152[H]       20/1  J WILLIAMSON(3)   4-155 A CROOK(106)       ---- 

      11 RIVIERA WALK                    13/8  JONJO O'NEILL     4-155 JONJO & A O'NEILL  ---- 

6-    12 THAT'S ALL FOLKS 199             8/1  PADDY HANLON(7)   4-155 J J HANLON(103)     455 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Listentoyourheart 4-155 Harry Skelton 9/4 D Skelton 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:47: On RacingTV Mares' H'cap Hdle(0-120) (Class 4(11fl)10000)2m5f LUDLOW[4:35] CL:11.35AM 

1114-  1 SUNDAY SOLDIER 168[GS,S]         9/2  K WOODS           6-168 D KILLAHENA & G M(120)- 

465-P  2 VICKI VALE 49[T,GS]             14/1  C WARD(3)         7-164 DEBORAH COLE(125)  ---- 

P-555  3 MULBERRY HILL 53[T,D,G,GS]       7/1  J J BURKE         8-161 F O'BRIEN(67)      ---- 

1-113  4 BETHPAGE 93[CD,G]                3/1  T BELLAMY         6-160 E LAVELLE(119)     ---- 

3F44-  5 JAMINSKA 179[S]     NO UPS      7/1  D NOONAN          5-156 MRS J WILLIAMS(128)---- 
-1231  6 HARD AS NAILS 2[C,F,GS,S]       11/4  J HOGAN(3)        6-161 F O'BRIEN(125)     ---- 

15524  7 RIVER ROBE 2[T,G]               16/1  J BEST            5-149 S-J DAVIES(122)    ---- 

3-4F8  8 OF COURSE YOU CAN 83[T]         10/1  S BOWEN           6-142 N MULHOLLAND(124)  ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Police Academy 6-154 Mr Ben Sutton 9/4 F O'Brien 4 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:48: Unibet Novice Stks (Div 1) (Class 5)             (£6,800) 7f KEMPTON[4:43] CL:11.43AM 

31     1 YANKEE DUDE (3) 25[D,A]          9/2  E GREATREX        2-137 W GREATREX(75)     ---- 

59     2 AIM FOR THE BULL (13) 29       100/1  DAVID EGAN        2-130 BRIAN TOOMEY       ---- 

0      3 BATTLE STRIDE (4) 26            66/1  C SHEPHERD        2-130 M BELL             ---- 

       4 CANCEL CULTURE (2)              16/1  D MUSCUTT         2-130 J FANSHAWE         ---- 

       5 CY TWOMBLY (6) [T]    NO UPS    8/1  K SHOEMARK        2-130 S & E CRISFORD     ---- 
       6 GENERAL ADMISSION (10)           4/1  O MURPHY          2-130 A BALDING          ---- 

       7 GREY OPERATIONS (8)              7/1  H DOYLE           2-130 A WATSON           ---- 

       8 MUSIC OF TIME (5)               11/4  W BUICK           2-130 C APPLEBY          ---- 

33     9 NIDAAMI (11) 27                 10/1  L MORRIS          2-130 TOM CLOVER(57)     ---- 

59    10 RATHMOY (12) 22                 33/1  JASON WATSON      2-130 W KNIGHT           ---- 

      11 ROCK N IT (1)                   50/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    2-130 M LOUGHNANE        ---- 

74    12 SECRET MISSION (7) 18           66/1  L EDMUNDS         2-130 W MUIR & C GRASSI  ---- 

      13 TRAVEL AGENT (14)                8/1  J MITCHELL        2-130 R VARIAN           ---- 

      14 WHY BECAUSE (9) [H]             20/1  T WHELAN          2-125 HARRY CHARLTON     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Ciro Di Marzio 2-133 Rob Hornby 4/1 R Beckett 8 ran. (Drawn 9) 

RACE:49:                           500M A3                     AT TOWCESTER (4.44) CL: 11.44AM 

2533 1 Westfield Sniper (W) 29.77 29.77 Smith      4/1 Can contest throughout, should go well 

2365 2 Makeit Floss (W)     30.28 29.75 Gray       2/1 Always hot to handle from halfway 

1 43 3 Forest Leann** (W)   30.06 29.54 Andrew Io  3/1 Competent performer, runs on 

3511 4 GRAFTON LUCKY (W)    30.09 29.82 Dimmock    9/2 Possesses fantastic back-straight pace 

     5 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
3252 6 Swift Panya* (W)     29.81 29.71 Gooding    5/2 Perfectly   pitched , one  to  consider 

RACE:50:HospitalityAtNottingham Racecourse H'cap(0-80(Cl4)10500)1m2fNOTTINGHAM[4:50]CL:11.50AM 

225    1 STEEL TIGER (4) 120[P,BF]        4/1  H DAVIES          3-138 S & E CRISFORD(80) ---- 

36367  2 AL MOOTAMARID (8) 47[D,A]       16/1  P J MCDONALD      3-138 M BOTTI(80)        ---- 

63643  3 USER AMISTOSO (9) 26[P]          6/1  C RODRIGUEZ       3-137 M BELL(85)         ---- 

-1200  4 WINTERCRACK (7) 89[D,S]         25/1  S W KELLY         4-136 MRS P SLY(82)      ---- 

23115  5 BILLIEGEE (2) 19[A,F,G]         10/1  R DAWSON          3-136 J FERGUSON(85)     ---- 

64221  6 TIPSY TIGER (6) 26[P,C,D,S]      3/1  N CALLAN          3-134 W STONE(82)        ---- 

32220  7 GLENDOWER (3) 41[H]             12/1  ROSSA RYAN        3-132 W MUIR & C GRASSI(81)-- 

52242  8 AMANCIO (5) 26[S]                7/2  JAMES DOYLE       3-128 J CHANNON(81)      ---- 

00805  9 MONTERIA (10) 26[T,D,S]         12/1  R COAKLEY         6-128 W KITTOW(77)       ---- 

127-8 10 ECTOCROSS (1) 98[CD,A,G,S]      20/1  C HOWARTH(3)      4-127 S DOW              ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Stressfree 3-137 Jason Watson 10/3 D O'Meara 8 ran. (Drawn 9) 

All Season’s Racing Service has introduced yet another Place – 6 Betting 

System in the form; PL-1, PL-2 & PL-3 etc. You may choose any of the PL 

races to play your Place – 6 bets but PL-1 cannot be mixed with PL-2 nor 

PL-2 cannot be mixed with PL-3 etc. Any such bets will be refunded. 



RACE:51: Yellow Furze H'cap (47-65) (Div 1)(0-65)         (£8,696) 1m2f NAVAN[4:57] CL:11.57AM 

/1900  1 RUMI (4) 16[A]                  25/1  J A HEFFERNAN     6-141 E J O'GRADY(67)    2142 

7-060  2 TEA OLIVE (1) 62                14/1  S T MCCULLAGH(3)  4-139 L BREEN(65)        1719 

07902  3 GOTTA CATCH'EM ALL (7) 6         7/1  SIOBHAN RUTLED(3) 4-137 H ROGERS(66)       2248 

75655  4 SIMPSON'S PARADOX (15) 47[P,TS] 16/1  C D MAXWELL       4-137 J A KINSELLA(60)   1872 

00214  5 SPECIAL ANGEL (3) 12[G]         11/2  R WHEARTY(3)      3-137 A MURRAY(63)       2168 

9095   6 CALZAGHI (6) 133                 6/1  R COLGAN          4-135 KEVIN COLEMAN(61)  1054 

96070  7 JAWHARY (11) 11[V,D,F]          16/1  ADAM CAFFREY(3)   6-135 A MCGUINNESS(62)   2185 

99000  8 HIGHER KINGDOM (9) 12[T,A]      25/1  G F CARROLL       7-133 J MCCONNELL(58)    2168 

-5217  9 CANNES DO (13) 9[S]             12/1  C D HAYES         5-131 P BYRNE(63)        2207 

8-841 10 PLUNKETT STREET (5) 18[P,CD,G]   4/1  N M CROSSE        6-131 MICHAELWO'MEARA(63)2118 

03000 11 NAISIUN (2) 4[S]                20/1  R P CLEARY        3-127 J S BOLGER(55)     2278 

-8006 12 L'IMMORTALE (14) 18             10/1  G M RYAN          4-124 THOMAS DOWLING(54) 2118 

78-94 13 BHEAN SAIBHRE (12) 37[P]        12/1  J CLEARY(7)       3-120 A A HOWARD(53)     1971 

7090  14 BOSKILL CARMEL (10) 37[P]       33/1  K G KENNEDY(7)    3-120 J P FAHEY(57)      1971 

25902 15 HIGHLAND BELLS (8) 18           10/1  W JOYCE(5)        3-120 M MULVANY(61)      2120 

0000  16 THE REAL SCREAMER (16) 67       33/1  M W HASSETT(5)    3-120 P W FLYNN(63)      1662 

RACE:52:                           270M D2                     AT TOWCESTER (5.03) CL: 12.03PM 

3332 1 Salacres Frankie* (W)16.07 16.07 Peter Har  5/2 Can make the most of this perfect berth 

1314 2 Savana Limani** (W)  16.39 16.04 Payne      7/4 Looks a good bet in this company 

6311 3 SALACRES BONNIE (W)  16.08 16.06 Peter Har 11/4 Could be leading at half-way 

     4 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
1344 5 Roses Shine (W)      16.40 16.14 Andrew Io  6/1 Positioned for a powerful late burst 

2225 6 Salacres Herbert (W) 16.47 16.23 Peter Har  9/2 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

RACE:53: Racing TV Open NH Flat Race (Class 4)             (£6,000) 2m LUDLOW[5:05] CL:12.05PM 

6-1    1 I'D GO MANIAC 94[G]              9/4  T CANNON          5-163 A KING(126)        ---- 

51-    2 BATSMAN 256[D,G]                 6/1  N DE BOINVILLE    5-156 SARA BRADSTOCK      109 

2-     3 COURT IN A STORM 167[T]          9/2  CIARAN GETHING    5-156 K BAILEY(123)      ---- 

5-1    4 FORT ST ANGELO 156[GS]           8/1  R DINGLE          5-156 C GORDON           ---- 

       5 OLDWOOD LAD         NO UPS     33/1  R T DUNNE         4-155 SARAH HOLLINSHEAD  ---- 
6-     6 ANOTHER PEARL 168               20/1  S BOWEN           4-148 G NICHOLLS(110)    ---- 

1      7 LADY KLUCK 150                   2/1  H SKELTON         4-148 D SKELTON          ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Bobby's Fortune 4-155 Isabel Williams 11/2 E Williams 7 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:54: Unibet Novice Stks (Div 2) (Class 5)             (£6,800) 7f KEMPTON[5:15] CL:12.15PM 

1      1 DETAIN (6) 49[CD,A]             11/8  K SHOEMARK        2-137 J & T GOSDEN(58)   ---- 

       2 AR RAYYAN (5)                    4/1  H CROUCH          2-130 R BECKETT          ---- 

       3 BEST RATE (10)    NO UPS       14/1  P DOBBS           2-130 R HANNON           ---- 
       4 BLUECOLTRANE (4)                16/1  J CROWLEY         2-130 OWEN BURROWS       ---- 

86     5 BLUE TRAIN (12) 27              50/1  C SHEPHERD        2-130 W KNIGHT           ---- 

50     6 DUE TO DANCE (13) 27[H]          8/1  O MURPHY          2-130 H PALMER           ---- 

4      7 FOSROC (1) 25                   16/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    2-130 C HILLS(62)        ---- 

9      8 I'M WORKIN ON IT (7) 19         50/1  L EDMUNDS         2-130 B MILLMAN          ---- 

       9 REQUIEM (3)                     20/1  L MORRIS          2-130 SIR M PRESCOTT     ---- 

42    10 THE HARE RAIL (8) 34             6/1  W CARSON          2-130 R TEAL(68)         ---- 

      11 TRANSPARENT (9)                 20/1  T MARQUAND        2-130 T WARD             ---- 

90    12 BIG GYPSY KING (11) 21[H]      100/1  JASON WATSON      2-125 DARRYLL HOLLAND    ---- 

      13 DARN HOT TIME (2)               16/1  A RAWLINSON       2-125 M APPLEBY          ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Zoum Zoum 2-133 Rob Hornby 8/1 R Beckett 10 ran. (Drawn 3) 

RACE:55:                           500M A4                     AT TOWCESTER (5.21) CL: 12.21PM 

5415 1 Savana Artemis* (W)  30.39 29.94 Payne      7/2 Slow starter but finishes well 

4141 2 Fabulous Syrah** (W) 29.95 29.95 Tuffin     4/1 Up to the task of scoring from here 

6112 3 WALKING DEAD (W)     30.23 30.00 Rayner     7/2 Competent performer, runs on 

1354 4 Synchronicity (W)    30.39 29.91 Dimmock    5/1 A modest starter, but great late on 

5654 5 Salacres Paige (W)   30.33 29.87 Peter Har  3/1 Stays well, should be thereabouts 

2425 6 Fabulous Harmony (W) 30.42 29.97 Tuffin     4/1 Bundles  of  all-round  pace , go close 

RACE:56: Yellow Furze H'cap (47-65) (Div 2)(0-65)         (£8,696) 1m2f NAVAN[5:27] CL:12.27PM 

00299  1 DABANA (13) 74[T,A]             14/1  G F CARROLL       5-142 J MCCONNELL(63)    1620 

55158  2 MAYO FOR SAM (12) 18[P,CD,G]    10/1  D KING(3)         4-140 M FLANNERY(64)     2118 

23839  3 PICPOUL (16) 19[T,A]            10/1  D MCMONAGLE       6-140 M RICE             2105 

00635  4 FORLIO (14) 11[BF]               9/2  C T KEANE         5-139 P W FLYNN(68)      2185 

23307  5 QUESTION OF CLASS (9) 16        12/1  R P CLEARY        3-138 J S BOLGER(67)     2139 

00303  6 POSITIVE ENERGY (10) 29          5/1  W J LEE           3-137 W MCCREERY(64)     2025 

85628  7 STEP TO SOMEWHERE (5) 19[B]      7/1  C D HAYES         3-137 D K WELD(66)       2104 

07250  8 CHIMERIC (7) 47[P,A]            16/1  D W O'CONNOR      7-135 J F LEVINS(68)     1869 

34693  9 THEFULLBACKLINE (11) 9           8/1  T MANLEY-PENDE(10) 5-135 M FAHEY(69)       2207 

50-U0 10 MR MILLS (15) 88[BF,CD,A,S]     14/1  R COLGAN          6-132 C TIMMONS(15)      1473 

35208 11 TARTARAGHAN (6) 11              16/1  R WHELAN          3-131 J MCCONNELL(65)    2185 

1/0-4 12 CLIFFTOP (3) 6[G]               12/1  SIOBHAN RUTLED(3) 8-125 H ROGERS(55)       2248 

6-080 13 LADY MONTSE (2) 37              25/1  J A HEFFERNAN     4-125 JOHN M HARNEY(55)  1966 

04080 14 DESIGNER CAILIN (8) 12[A]       33/1  W JOYCE(5)        6-124 P MARTIN(62)       2171 

600-8 15 GUDRUN GENBERG (1) 144          16/1  M W HASSETT(5)    5-124 A A HOWARD(46)      944 

66006 16 KILBARRY JACK (4) 91            16/1  ADAM CAFFREY(3)   3-123 A MCGUINNESS(65)   1437 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Patrick Street 4-128 J Kearney 28/1 P Martin 20 ran. (Drawn 6) 

We are NOT accepting ANY Forecast, Quinella, 2ups, Doubles, 
Trebles etc. All BETS of these types will not be honored.   

NO - MASK    NO - ENTRY 

For safety is not a gadget but a state of mind. Let’s all practice social 

distancing and wear a mask at all times. 

https://twitter.com/home/?status=For%20safety%20is%20not%20a%20gadget%20but%20a%20state%20of%20mind.%20%E2%80%93%20Eleanor%20Everet%20via%20@SafetyCultureHQ


RACE:57:                           500M A3                     AT TOWCESTER (5.39) CL: 12.39PM 

5312 1 FABULOUS ELITA (W)   29.90 29.82 Tuffin    11/4 Would be no surprise if getting away 

5132 2 Swift Dancer** (W)   29.73 29.72 Gooding    4/1 No better than this strong finisher 

1213 3 Makeit Hati* (W)     30.16 29.57 Gray      11/8 Just needs a clear run to take this 

2361 4 Westfield Sonic (W)  29.59 29.59 Smith     11/2 Real threat if pinging the lids 

     5 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
6133 6 Savana Hero (W)      30.09 30.09 Peter Har  4/1 Favourable   draw   increases   chances 

RACE:58: Try Unibet's New Acca Boosts Nursery(0-75)(Class 5)£8,000)6f KEMPTON[5:45] CL:12.45PM 

0410   1 SKELLIG ISLE (6) 27[F]          20/1  T MARQUAND        2-134 T WARD(59)         ---- 

02423  2 NIGHTBIRD (2) 21[P]              4/1  W BUICK           2-134 S & E CRISFORD(57) ---- 

8452   3 HUCKLESBROOK (7) 40[H]           9/2  J MITCHELL        2-134 R TEAL             ---- 

480    4 ROGUE ENDEAVOUR (1) 57[T]       12/1  H DOYLE           2-134 ALICE HAYNES       ---- 

86146  5 SWEET SONATA (8) 37[D,F]        10/1  O MURPHY          2-134 B MILLMAN          ---- 

543    6 FORT AUGUSTUS (9) 20             5/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    2-133 C HILLS            ---- 

4325   7 HOFBURG (5) 95       NO UPS    14/1  J LEAVY(3)        2-133 R HANNON           ---- 
44657  8 ROGUE BULLET (11) 7[B]          14/1  L MORRIS          2-131 JACK JONES         ---- 

744    9 BERNING HOT (3) 13              10/1  DAVID EGAN        2-131 R HANNON           ---- 

867   10 PANENKA (4) 13[P]               12/1  S OSBORNE         2-131 C COX              ---- 

4536  11 SHOSTAKOVA (10) 55[B]           16/1  R KINGSCOTE       2-131 C COX              ---- 

43751 12 LOVESTRUCK ROMEO (12) 68[P,D,F]  7/1  N CURRIE          2-130 OLLIE SANGSTER     ---- 

RACE:59:                           270M D2                     AT TOWCESTER (5.54) CL: 12.54PM 

5432 1 Milton Daisy** (W)   16.42 16.42 Gray       9/2 Rails well, runs on strongly 

1654 2 Salacres Palermo (W) 16.55 16.28 Peter Har  8/1 Likely to be weakening from halfway 

5425 3 Swift Caoimhe* (W)   16.53 16.15 Gooding   11/4 Competent performer, runs on 

5661 4 Westfield Vicky (W)  16.20 16.20 Smith      5/4 Poorly drawn, but still too good 

     5 trap vacant                          WIN ONLY 
1222 6 COUNTY BORDER (W)    16.28 16.20 Andrew Io  7/2 Can  turn  it  on  in  the early stages 

RACE:60:                           238M D5                         AT HARLOW (6.11) CL: 1.11PM 

6463 1 Easy Winkle (W)      16.42 16.22 Allen      8/1 Decent railer but could get boxed 

45 6 2 Khachanov (W)        16.84 16.27 Clarke     8/1 Unlikely to live with the early pace 

5462 3 Whistleinthedark* (W)16.21 15.95 Clarke     7/2 Will be doingbestworkinthelatter stages 

53 5 4 Stradeen Shiraz (W)  16.28 00.00 Allen      6/4 Bad draw, but still gets the vote 

6 42 5 Old Fort Sizzler** (W16.28 00.00 Clarke     4/1 Will be up there battling early on 

4324 6 FAGANS KANTE (W)     16.40 16.20 Shine      7/2 Can   avoid   crowding   by  going wide 

RACE:61: Unibet Zero% Mission Fillies' Novice Stks (Class 5(£6,800) 1m KEMPTON[6:15] CL:1.15PM 

       1 AFRICA CHARM (7)                12/1  P DOBBS           2-128 R HANNON           ---- 

3      2 CAST PARTY (13) 18               7/2  O MURPHY          2-128 J & T GOSDEN       ---- 

       3 CLUB CLASS (3)     NO UPS      20/1  D MUSCUTT         2-128 J FANSHAWE         ---- 
90     4 CONNIE MOON (11) 37            100/1  R HORNBY          2-128 D COAKLEY          ---- 

       5 DAWN SKY (4)                     7/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    2-128 C APPLEBY          ---- 

4      6 ELECTRIFARHH (8) 19             16/1  T MARQUAND        2-128 E WALKER           ---- 

96     7 FOLLOW YOUR DREAM (2) 21       100/1  H DOYLE           2-128 W MUIR & C GRASSI  ---- 

       8 HAQAWI (10)                     25/1  F MARSH           2-128 R HUGHES           ---- 

U4     9 KOKO BLUE (9) 33                16/1  L EDMUNDS         2-128 W MUIR & C GRASSI  ---- 

      10 PATAGONIA GIRL (6)              14/1  DAVID EGAN        2-128 H PALMER           ---- 

3     11 REQUISITE (12) 26                3/1  H CROUCH          2-128 R BECKETT          ---- 

      12 SANDHILL DANCER (5)             25/1  T WHELAN          2-128 HARRY CHARLTON     ---- 

      13 SCARLET PRINCESS (1)            11/4  W BUICK           2-128 C APPLEBY          ---- 

RACE:62:                           238M D4                         AT HARLOW (6.29) CL: 1.29PM 

3423 1 Sweet Idea (W)       15.78 15.62 Clarke     7/2 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

3215 2 WRENS YARN (W)       15.98 15.59 Clarke     7/2 Middle-tracker, dangerous from half-way 

5326 3 Ferndale So (W)      16.09 15.56 Rice       4/1 Looking to take the initiative early on 

2416 4 Bonzer Bono (W)      00.00 00.00 Shine      6/1 Not the best early, good afterwards 

2153 5 Aurora Slippy* (W)   15.99 15.99 D K Hurlo  7/2 Wide runner will be coming home strong 

1332 6 Snoozing Plum** (W)  15.73 15.61 Allen      3/1 Can   avoid   crowding  by  going  wide 

RACE:63: Unibet Support Safe Gambling H'cap(0-70) (Class 5)(£8,000) 1m KEMPTON[6:45] CL:1.45PM 

46005  1 MASQOOL (11) 116[CD,A,S]        25/1  W COX             6-139 H EVANS(75)        ---- 

93690  2 ONE STEP BEYOND (9) 33[P,CD,AG] 16/1  T P QUEALLY       7-137 G & J MOORE        ---- 

87-75  3 KAARANAH (2) 201[CD,A,G]         8/1  DAVID EGAN        6-137 J BUTLER(70)       ---- 

41134  4 MIDNIGHT DRIVE (10) 23[CD,A]     9/2  R KINGSCOTE       3-136 C COX(71)          ---- 

41413  5 MBAPPE (7) 58[C,D,A,F]           8/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    3-136 M LOUGHNANE(64)    ---- 

61236  6 NEW KINGS ROAD (12) 23[D,F]     12/1  J LEAVY(3)        3-136 R HANNON(61)       ---- 

36663  7 BEAUTY GENERATION (6) 19[V,BFA] 11/2  H DOYLE           3-134 M BOTTI(80)        ---- 

78-5   8 PURSUIT OF TRUTH (4) 40          8/1  J CROWLEY         3-134 OWEN BURROWS       ---- 

05073  9 GREEN POWER (5) 19[CD,A,G,S]    10/1  W CARSON          9-133 J GALLAGHER(80)    ---- 

83536 10 ENGLISH SPIRIT (8) 24[A]        14/1  J MITCHELL        6-133 H MAIN(72)         ---- 

21153 11 ADELABELLA (3) 20[BF,D,F,G]     15/2  D KEENAN          4-133 M WIGHAM(64)       ---- 

79782 12 FALCON NINE (14) 20              8/1  K SHOEMARK        4-133 C FELLOWES         ---- 

55156 13 TACTICAL CONTROL (13) 14[T,D,F] 25/1  L CATTON(3)       3-131 B BROOKHOUSE(59)   ---- 

960-0 14 MAMORA BAY (1) 124              33/1  L EDMUNDS         3-130 R TEAL             ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Port Erin 3-131 James Doyle 3/1 S & E Crisford 13 ran. (Drawn 3) 

RACE:64:                           415M A7                         AT HARLOW (6.46) CL: 1.46PM 

3533 1 Crying Old Karen (W) 27.60 27.53 Jinks      6/1 Often got no chance with a slow break 

3645 2 Longvale Bella (W)   28.17 27.61 Rice      13/8 Lacks early toe, but makesupforit later 

3 32 3 Trapper Joe** (W)    27.46 27.46 Clarke     9/2 Middle-tracker, usually runs on 

4322 4 FAHEE STAR (W)       27.67 27.20 D K Hurlo 11/4 Definite chances, capable in this class 

5456 5 Artys Corner (W)     28.23 27.67 Rice       8/1 Up against it here, little chance 

6332 6 Old Fort Mickmac* (W)27.65 27.65 Allen      4/1 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

 

Please Note: 
Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the first (1) 

Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:65:                           238M D3                         AT HARLOW (7.04) CL: 2.04PM 

5331 1 Aero Callie* (W)     15.47 15.47 Jinks      9/2 Rails well, runs on strongly 

2115 2 Townsend Jordan** (W)16.13 15.49 Jinks     11/4 Capable of taking up the running early 

2445 3 Lazlos Girl (W)      15.98 15.46 D K Hurlo  9/2 Middle-tracker, usually runs on 

5213 4 SPARTA BUZZ (W)      15.71 15.71 P Witchel  6/1 Stamina doubts - best left alone 

4412 5 Little Mcnab (W)     15.70 15.29 P Witchel 10/3 Always a big danger at this level 

1635 6 Baggios Smasher (W)  16.25 15.35 D K Hurlo  3/1 Chances  revolve  around  bend  running 

RACE:66: Ted Palmer Memorial H'cap(0-85) (Class 4)        (£11,000) 7f KEMPTON[7:15] CL:2.15PM 

-3785  1 ALJARI (1) 50[D,A,G]            16/1  J MITCHELL        8-140 TOM CLOVER(87)     ---- 

-5283  2 COMPLETED (11) 19[A]            14/1  W COX             3-139 P ATTWATER(87)     ---- 

-2543  3 MEZZO SOPRANO (8) 14[CD,A,G,S]   4/1  W BUICK           4-138 S & E CRISFORD(82) ---- 

20111  4 CHALK MOUNTAIN (6) 7[T,CD,A]     5/1  R HORNBY          4-137 W KITTOW(80)       ---- 

36712  5 HAT TOSS (2) 26[D,G]             7/1  D KEENAN          4-136 JAMES OWEN(62)     ---- 

-1304  6 D FLAWLESS (5) 19[BF,A]          7/1  J P SPENCER       3-134 J & T GOSDEN(82)   ---- 

23212  7 UPSCALE (7) 19[H,CD,A]           9/2  O MURPHY          3-134 A BALDING(85)      ---- 

71261  8 ASIMOV (10) 29[P,T,A,F]          6/1  D MUSCUTT         3-133 J FANSHAWE(85)     ---- 

-1058  9 ROBBO (3) 67[D,A]               25/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    3-132 C HILLS(91)        ---- 

99109 10 TYKE (4) 102[A,F]               25/1  A RAWLINSON       4-131 M APPLEBY(83)      ---- 

42556 11 SUPREME KING (9) 21[C,A,GS]     12/1  R KINGSCOTE       4-130 P EVANS(80)        ---- 

RACE:67:                           415M A5                         AT HARLOW (7.24) CL: 2.24PM 

2255 1 Nolas Bigfoot (W)    27.77 27.23 Jinks      6/1 Good early, that's not enough though 

4312 2 AIM TWO PLEASE (W)   27.66 27.04 Jinks      9/4 A lot of power late in the day 

3135 3 Bull Run Blake (W)   27.80 27.16 Allen     11/2 Poor trapper, passage could be blocked 

4241 4 Baran Iceman* (W)    27.16 27.16 P Witchel 10/3 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

5414 5 Beepers Clever (W)   27.62 27.14 Allen      6/1 Has power at the business end 

4222 6 Jura Go Buzz** (W)   27.18 27.08 Rice       5/2 Perfectly  pitched ,  one  to  consider 

RACE:68:                           238M D5                         AT HARLOW (7.42) CL: 2.42PM 

6552 1 Catley Savona (W)    16.12 16.12 Shine      5/1 Suited by the red coat, fair claims 

4342 2 Catley Antaliya** (W)16.14 15.93 Allen      9/2 Up to the task of scoring from here 

2211 3 MOHICAN LILLY (W)    16.16 16.16 P Witchel 11/4 Could be leading at half-way 

5145 4 Born Lucky* (W)      16.48 15.98 Jinks      5/1 Has ability if trapping out clean 

6264 5 Bjorndalen Lass (W)  00.00 15.93 Allen      7/2 Always a big danger at this level 

1553 6 Great Paddy (W)      16.26 15.90 P Witchel  3/1 Wide  runner   can   come  from  behind 

RACE:69: Racing TV H'cap (Class 6)                         (£6,000) 7f KEMPTON[7:45] CL:2.45PM 

51256  1 MY CLEMENTINE (11) 47[P,D,GS]   14/1  F MARSH           3-135 A WINTLE           ---- 

74770  2 SNEAKY GIRL (3) 27[P]           20/1  H DOYLE           3-132 M BOTTI(68)        ---- 

995    3 TWILIGHT TRUTH (6) 23           10/1  T WHELAN          3-132 H CANDY(42)        ---- 

0995   4 REACHING THE MOON (13) 47[T]    20/1  R HORNBY          3-132 W KITTOW(23)       ---- 

80854  5 TRUE BLUE GENT (8) 30[B,T]       4/1  DAVID EGAN        3-130 M BOTTI(55)        ---- 

76666  6 BATAL DANDY (5) 27[P,T,F]        6/1  T MARQUAND        3-130 S C WILLIAMS(48)   ---- 

090    7 GLASTONBURY (7) 22              10/1  D MUSCUTT         3-130 J FANSHAWE(46)     ---- 

23448  8 HAVANA MOJITO (4) 23[P,D,F]     12/1  D KEENAN          3-128 J GALLAGHER        ---- 

65437  9 IRRELEVANT (2) 20[H,T,CD,A]     12/1  JASON WATSON      3-128 M PATTINSON(58)    ---- 

68-90 10 PERFECT SPRING (12) 22          25/1  C BISHOP          3-128 P CHAMINGS(52)     ---- 

00-0  11 DIZZIWIZZBANG (9) 277           25/1  JOSEPHINE GORD    3-127 P MCENTEE(12)      ---- 

35547 12 ASPIRE TO GLORY (10) 32[P,T,CA]  7/1  ANNA GIBSON(7)    3-127 ALICE HAYNES(62)   ---- 

77642 13 LA VERITE (1) 34                 7/2  JAY MACKAY(7)     3-127 P OWENS(59)        ---- 

RACE:70:                           415M A4                         AT HARLOW (7.58) CL: 2.58PM 

     1 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY 
     2 Cabriol Maggie (W)   27.17 00.00 Roy Leeks  5/2 A lot of power late in the day 

 563 3 Essjay Evergreen (W) 27.17 27.17 Clarke     9/2 Middle-tracker, usually runs on 

2542 4 Tinnock Scorpio* (W) 27.44 26.63 D K Hurlo  4/1 Possesses fantastic back-straight pace 

4235 5 ASTUTE HERO (W)      27.06 26.75 Shine     13/8 Should take this comfortably 

1431 6 Magna Cashout** (W)  27.05 27.05 D K Hurlo  9/2 Wide-runner can soon get intocontention 

RACE:71: Try Improved Bet Builder H'cap(0-75) (Class 5)    (£8,000) 6f KEMPTON[8:15] CL:3.15PM 

00032  1 HIERARCHY (7) 17[B,T,D,A,G,S]    6/1  S OSBORNE         5-138 J OSBORNE(68)      ---- 

81075  2 TEMPLE BRUER (11) 103[P,T,D,G]   7/1  L MORRIS          6-138 M MURPHY & M KEAD(79)-- 

6-023  3 TIGER TULIP (4) 26[D,A]          8/1  BILLY LOUGHNAN    3-136 H MAIN             ---- 

00416  4 LAGUNA BOY (10) 20[BF,A]         9/2  T MARQUAND        3-136 S C WILLIAMS(77)   ---- 

82089  5 WATCHYA (1) 14[B,T,D,A,F]       20/1  C SHEPHERD        5-135 G BAKER(55)        ---- 

52166  6 HIATUS (9) 8[CD,A,S]             8/1  D KEENAN          4-135 C ALLEN(75)        ---- 

05007  7 LEGEND OF LEROS (2) 15[S]       25/1  JORDAN WILLIAM(5) 4-135 P EVANS(87)        ---- 

96-53  8 NIGHT ARC (6) 191[G]            10/1  LAURA PEARSON     5-133 B JOHNSON(76)      ---- 

54992  9 BIG R (5) 33[P,CD,A]             5/1  C BISHOP          4-132 E J-HOUGHTON(82)   ---- 

-2448 10 DASHING HARRY (3) 25[T,S]       14/1  R KINGSCOTE       3-131 C COX              ---- 

73723 11 CHARLIE MASON (12) 36[T,V,CD,S] 12/1  W CARSON          3-130 A CARROLL(78)      ---- 

11233 12 TRONIDO (8) 26[C,A]             10/1  P BRADLEY         3-130 S DOW(77)          ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Al Ameen 4-131 Daniel Muscutt 4/1 J Fanshawe 11 ran. (Drawn 3) 

RACE:72:                           238M D4                         AT HARLOW (8.16) CL: 3.16PM 

4332 1 Luscious Linda* (W)  16.00 15.98 Allen      4/1 Slow away but strong afterwards 

4121 2 ACTIVE DIVA (W)      16.04 15.97 P Witchel  9/2 Big chance if in touch late on 

4361 3 Bonita Red (W)       15.76 15.76 Rice      11/4 Could be unstoppable if away well 

5564 4 City Boss (W)        16.19 16.19 P Witchel  5/1 Could lead - value for money 

5114 5 Brentfordforever** (W16.62 15.90 Allen      3/1 Well drawn, and bundles of early zip 

4424 6 Kilbobbin Benny (W)  16.20 15.81 Clarke     4/1 Tends  to  avoid crowding by going wide 

HOT DANCER CAN MAKE WINNING MOVE  

AT NOTTINGHAM 

By Anita Chambers, PA 
 



Hot Dancer can strike gold at the third attempt in the British EBF Future 

Stayers Oath Novice Stakes at Nottingham. Trained by Charlie Johnston, this 

Too Darn Hot colt has shown plenty of promise in his first two starts, beaten 

three-quarters of a length when second at Chester on his racecourse bow. He 

again filled the runner-up spot on his second start, going down by just 

under three lengths to a horse with a Group One engagement before the end of 

the year. That second defeat came over a mile, so Hot Dancer is certain to get 

the trip and easy conditions may be no impediment.  

 

Pique' is on a frustrating run of second places coming into the Book Your 

Christmas Party At Nottingham Racecourse Fillies' Handicap. She has found one 

too good on each of her last four outings, most recently going down by a neck 

to the smart-looking Overture at Yarmouth last month. Her consistency has not 

gone unnoticed by the handicapper, with her last winning mark of 69 back in 

May now building to a rating of 80. However, Pique' has kept finding a bit 

more with each rise and given her only win to date came on good to soft 

ground, the going may be in her favour.  

 

Native Souvenir is another proven with cut underfoot having won on heavy going 

at Ffos Las on debut. Sent to Kempton for an all-weather test subsequently, 

she could not defy a 7lb winner's penalty in a novice heat, although she was 

not disgraced in third place. Back on turf for the Join Us Next Week 16th 

October Handicap, a starting mark of 78 looks workable in this sphere. Double 

Rush is the choice in the Fireworks Tickets On Sale Now EBF Novice Stakes. He 

has run into a couple of decent horses on his first two starts, with 

subsequent winner Midnight Thunder far too good first time out and Defence 

Minister proving a tough nut to crack when fourth on his second outing.  

 

Given the winner was thought good enough to try his hand in the Middle Park 

Stakes, that second Haydock run looks decent form and Double Rush might not 

have to improve too much to get his head in front here. Hat Toss can gain 

compensation for an unlucky Sandown defeat when he goes again at Kempton. He 

was beaten just half a length in Esher after being hampered and carried left 

at the start, conceding plenty of ground, which surely proved crucial given 

the relatively narrow margin of defeat.  

 

Racing off a 1lb higher mark in the Ted Palmer Memorial Handicap, Hat Toss can 

regain the winning thread. Lady Kluck starts her career under rules in the 

Racing TV Open National Hunt Flat Race at Ludlow. She was a point-to-point 

winner in May before changing hands for #75,000 and can pay back a small chunk 

of that with victory on debut for Dan Skelton. Jet Of Dreams has won his last 

two starts ahead of the Go Racing With Vickers.Bet Handicap Chase at 

Sedgefield. He scored over this extended two-mile trip on his most recent run 

and a hat-trick in now on the cards. 
 

 

SELECTIONS 
 

 

NOTTINGHAM:   1.45 Many A Year, 2.15 Double Rush, 2.45 Pique', 3.15 HOT DANCER (NAP), 

              3.45 Gentle Warrior, 4.17 Native Souvenir, 4.50 Wintercrack. 

 

 

NAVAN:        1.51 Harlem Playgirl, 2.21 Shelbourne Flyer, 2.51 Wish This, 3.21 Times In Oz,  

              3.51 Red King, 4.22 Vasda, 4.57 Cannes Do, 5.27 Positive Energy. 

 

 

SEDGEFIELD:   1.58 Leader Wing, 2.28 Coolmoyne, 2.58 Bellbird, 3.28 Jet Of Dreams, 

              3.58 Asa, 4.28 Crazy About Her. 

 

 

LUDLOW:       2.05 Famoso, 2.35 One Glance, 3.05 Pethers Run, 3.35 Isabella Bee, 

              4.05 Olivers Travels, 4.35 Bethpage, 5.05 Lady Kluck. 

 

 

KEMPTON:      4.12 Boy George, 4.43 General Admission, 5.15 Requiem, 5.45 Fort Augustus, 

              6.15 Scarlet Princess, 6.45 Mbappe, 7.15 Hat Toss, 7.45 True Blue Gent, 

              8.15 Tiger Tulip. 

 

 

DOUBLE: Hot Dancer and Pique'. 



English Racing Results Monday 7th October,2024 Contd. 
 
 
RACE  51   RACE  52   RACE  53   RACE  54   RACE  55   RACE  56   RACE  57   RACE  58   RACE  59   RACE  60    
8         4/1   1       8/11   1         6/4   6          7/2   2     10/11   5         4/5   6          4/1   2        1/1   6          7/2   2         3/1 
7         4/1   6         4/1   7         4/1   14      11/1   10     28/1      WIN         2          8/1       WIN       4          5/1   1         7/1 
6         7/2                      4       10/1   2        14/1   11     20/1    ONLY        3        17/2     ONLY      7          9/4 
 
 
SC:     2,3   AL     RN   AL      RN   SC:  1,4,8,   SC:  5,7,9   SC:        6   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL       RN   AL      RN 
                                                  10,15,16,18,19    
 
 
RACE  61   RACE  62   RACE  63   RACE  64   RACE  65   RACE  66   RACE  67   RACE  68   RACE  69   RACE  70 
6         5/4   1       13/8   1        13/8   9         5/2   4         7/4   9       12/1   4          1/1   1         5/2   9       33/1   1         5/2 
2       13/2   2       25/1   3        18/1   5         6/1       WIN       10        4/7         WIN           WIN        10       7/2   2         9/4 
                   4       11/4                       2         3/1     ONLY      12      25/1       ONLY         ONLY      5         9/1 
 
 
SC:    1,3   AL      RN    AL      RN   SC:        8   SC:        5   AL      RN   AL        RN   SC:       4    SC:       3   AL     RN 
 
 
RACE  71   RACE  72   RACE  73   RACE  74   RACE  75   RACE  76   RACE  77   RACE  78   RACE  79   RACE  80 
1         8/1   1         4/1   4          2/1   2         7/2   2         5/1   6         3/1   3         4/1   3         4/1   1          9/4   3         7/4 
     WIN       9       18/1   3        11/4   1         7/1   5       11/1       WIN        2         8/1       WIN        5          9/1   5         9/1 
   ONLY      3     11/10                                         11        5/4     ONLY       6     100/1     ONLY 
 
 
SC:       3   SC:      12   AL       RN   AL     RN   SC:   1,7,9   SC:       4   AL      RN   SC:         5   AL      RN   SC:        1 
 
 
RACE  81   RACE  82   RACE  83   RACE  84   RACE  85   RACE  86 
1         4/1   4         7/4   2          6/4   6       11/4   1         5/2   1         9/4 
     WIN          WIN         6        11/4   4       11/2   2         5/2   4         8/1 
   ONLY       ONLY        3        16/1                      3       28/1 
 
 
SC:        2   SC:       5   SC:         8   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL      RN 
 
 
 
 
   

English Racing Results – Tuesday 8th October,2024 
 
 
RACE   1   RACE   2   RACE   3   RACE   4   RACE   5   RACE  6   RACE   7   RACE  8   RACE  9   RACE 10   RACE  11  
4        7/4   3        9/4   3        6/4   2         3/1   2        8/1   9     28/1   4      11/4   5        9/2   7     10/3   4        4/1   1         9/2 
    WIN       2        6/1   10      7/2   4         9/4   1        9/4   2       7/2   6      15/8   11    10/1   1       2/1   7        1/9   6         7/2 
  ONLY                        2        9/2                      5      22/1   6       3/1                     4      22/1                    9      66/1 
 
 
SC:      6   AL     RN   SC:       6   AL      RN   AL     RN   SC:     3,   AL     RN   AL     RN   AL    RN   SC:    2,5   AL      RN 
                                                                                                 4,10 
 
 
RACE  12   RACE  13   RACE  14   RACE  15   RACE  16   RACE  17   RACE  18   RACE  19   RACE  20   RACE  21 
5         9/4   2         5/2   10        8/1   3       11/2   3       11/1   6       15/2   6         5/2   3       11/4   3          4/1   8       25/1 
1       11/2      WIN         3        11/1      WIN         5         8/1   4       17/2   1     11/10   9         7/1   6          6/5   10     28/1 
                    ONLY        7        10/3    ONLY        1         6/1   3         7/2                      13     12/1                       9         7/2 
 
 
SC:        6   SC:       6   AL       RN   SC:        5   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:   2,14   AL      RN   AL      RN 
 
 
RACE  22   RACE  23   RACE  24   RACE  25   RACE  26   RACE  27   RACE  28   RACE  29   RACE  30   RACE  31 
1       15/8   4       8/11   2          5/4   2       11/8   3         7/4   4       8/11   4         9/4   11       9/1   5       10/3   1          7/1 
5         1/1      WIN        12         4/1      WIN         5         7/2   6       15/2      WIN         4       12/1       WIN        10        8/1 
                    ONLY       4           7/1    ONLY        7       14/1                       ONLY        6         5/1     ONLY       5          8/1 
 
 
SC:       3   SC:    5,6   SC:        11   SC:    5,6   AL       RN   SC:        2    SC:    2,5   SC:       8   SC:        6   SC:      2,9 
 
   
 
 
 

Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view 
our daily programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead others. 


